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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 35% 25% 24% 23% 35% 35% 33% 16% 31% 26%
Off on the wrong track 53% 50% 56% 59% 62% 52% 39% 52% 69% 48% 51%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 18% 15% 12% 25% 16% 15% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (708) (792) (326) (354) (575) (245) (1,110) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 13% 24% 61% 12% 22% 53% 27% 33% 36% 29%
Off on the wrong track 53% 74% 55% 26% 78% 56% 31% 54% 58% 47% 46%
Not sure 17% 14% 22% 12% 10% 21% 16% 18% 9% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (553) (571) (376) (478) (559) (463) (747) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 30% 31% 26% 7% 63% 14%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 48% 85% 23% 70%
Not sure 17% 14% 25% 8% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,315) (185) (592) (468) (109)
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2. National Mood
How would you describe the mood of the country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
We're all in it together 18% 20% 16% 22% 20% 16% 13% 18% 15% 22% 15%
It's everyone for themselves 59% 60% 59% 56% 63% 60% 60% 61% 54% 56% 63%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 22% 17% 24% 27% 21% 31% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (707) (789) (325) (352) (574) (245) (1,108) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
We're all in it together 18% 17% 17% 21% 17% 17% 19% 19% 16% 19% 14%
It's everyone for themselves 59% 58% 59% 62% 61% 60% 57% 57% 67% 60% 55%
Not sure 23% 25% 25% 17% 22% 22% 25% 24% 17% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (551) (569) (376) (475) (558) (463) (746) (396) (161) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
We're all in it together 18% 16% 23% 12% 20% 17%
It's everyone for themselves 59% 62% 52% 67% 62% 68%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 21% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,311) (185) (589) (468) (109)
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3. U.S. Respected
Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected in the world than it is today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More respected than today 29% 34% 25% 17% 22% 35% 42% 37% 9% 17% 15%
About the same as today 13% 15% 11% 17% 15% 13% 6% 11% 16% 19% 12%
Less respected than today 47% 43% 50% 53% 52% 40% 44% 42% 57% 53% 63%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 12% 11% 13% 8% 10% 17% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (707) (791) (325) (354) (575) (244) (1,108) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More respected than today 29% 9% 26% 60% 8% 21% 57% 28% 32% 28% 30%
About the same as today 13% 11% 13% 16% 8% 17% 11% 14% 13% 14% 6%
Less respected than today 47% 74% 45% 16% 78% 47% 22% 45% 49% 53% 45%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 8% 7% 15% 10% 12% 6% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (551) (571) (376) (478) (558) (462) (746) (396) (162) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More respected than today 29% 33% 20% 4% 74% 17%
About the same as today 13% 11% 17% 9% 12% 17%
Less respected than today 47% 47% 46% 81% 8% 55%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 6% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,313) (185) (592) (467) (108)
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4. Safer from Terrorism
Four years from now do you think the United States will be more or less safe from terrorism than it is today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More safe from terrorism
than today 31% 37% 25% 24% 27% 33% 38% 36% 13% 27% 17%
About the same as today 22% 22% 22% 25% 24% 20% 20% 21% 23% 24% 29%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 31% 37% 35% 38% 32% 31% 31% 44% 33% 43%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 17% 12% 14% 11% 12% 21% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (706) (786) (324) (351) (574) (243) (1,106) (161) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe from terrorism
than today 31% 11% 28% 61% 11% 22% 58% 30% 34% 31% 29%
About the same as today 22% 23% 21% 22% 16% 28% 19% 23% 23% 27% 15%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 57% 32% 10% 64% 32% 14% 33% 35% 36% 32%
Not sure 13% 9% 20% 8% 10% 18% 10% 14% 8% 7% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (550) (568) (374) (476) (555) (461) (744) (393) (163) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More safe from terrorism
than today 31% 34% 22% 5% 73% 21%
About the same as today 22% 19% 29% 23% 15% 35%
Less safe from terrorism
than today 34% 35% 29% 62% 5% 35%
Not sure 13% 11% 19% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,307) (185) (589) (465) (109)
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5. Friend or Enemy — Afghanistan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 4% 4%
Friendly 10% 13% 7% 10% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 18%
Unfriendly 32% 34% 29% 29% 28% 33% 36% 34% 19% 23% 39%
Enemy 28% 30% 27% 19% 27% 31% 35% 31% 23% 26% 11%
Not sure 28% 19% 36% 40% 29% 24% 19% 23% 40% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (696) (769) (316) (343) (567) (239) (1,091) (155) (132) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Friendly 10% 14% 10% 6% 19% 7% 7% 9% 9% 16% 10%
Unfriendly 32% 37% 24% 39% 34% 27% 35% 29% 36% 37% 29%
Enemy 28% 21% 29% 36% 15% 27% 40% 29% 30% 28% 22%
Not sure 28% 25% 36% 16% 28% 37% 15% 29% 23% 15% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (544) (554) (367) (473) (538) (454) (731) (386) (161) (187)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Friendly 10% 11% 7% 17% 7% 10%
Unfriendly 32% 34% 25% 37% 38% 42%
Enemy 28% 30% 24% 18% 40% 27%
Not sure 28% 22% 43% 25% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,287) (178) (583) (455) (107)
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6. Friend or Enemy — Australia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 44% 55% 34% 34% 38% 48% 55% 49% 26% 33% 44%
Friendly 34% 29% 39% 36% 36% 30% 36% 34% 30% 37% 33%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 7% 3% 5%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - -
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 25% 23% 17% 7% 13% 36% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (696) (775) (315) (347) (566) (243) (1,093) (158) (133) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 44% 50% 40% 44% 55% 34% 48% 37% 50% 64% 46%
Friendly 34% 32% 33% 38% 29% 37% 34% 38% 33% 25% 27%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% —
Not sure 18% 13% 24% 14% 11% 26% 13% 21% 14% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (547) (554) (370) (474) (545) (452) (733) (390) (162) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 44% 51% 26% 59% 55% 51%
Friendly 34% 31% 41% 25% 33% 34%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 18% 13% 32% 12% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (1,294) (177) (583) (463) (108)
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7. Friend or Enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 49% 58% 41% 41% 43% 53% 59% 56% 29% 37% 44%
Friendly 34% 29% 38% 34% 38% 30% 35% 32% 34% 38% 42%
Unfriendly 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5%
Enemy 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 0% —
Not sure 13% 18% 21% 14% 13% 3% 9% 29% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (695) (772) (315) (347) (564) (241) (1,087) (159) (134) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 49% 57% 44% 50% 57% 43% 52% 44% 56% 67% 45%
Friendly 34% 29% 35% 38% 28% 38% 33% 37% 30% 27% 34%
Unfriendly 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Enemy 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 8% 11% 17% 9% 15% 11% 3% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (547) (555) (365) (474) (542) (451) (733) (389) (162) (183)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 49% 55% 34% 66% 57% 63%
Friendly 34% 31% 42% 22% 33% 28%
Unfriendly 3% 4% — 3% 4% 1%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% —
Not sure 13% 9% 23% 9% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,467) (1,290) (177) (583) (459) (107)
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8. Friend or Enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 2% 3% 12% 10% 6%
Friendly 24% 25% 23% 31% 28% 20% 18% 24% 19% 26% 31%
Unfriendly 32% 38% 26% 22% 24% 34% 47% 36% 25% 19% 27%
Enemy 12% 10% 7% 9% 16% 16% 14% 4% 11% 11%
Not sure 27% 37% 33% 32% 26% 18% 24% 39% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (695) (775) (319) (345) (563) (243) (1,092) (158) (134) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 7%
Friendly 24% 30% 22% 20% 34% 23% 18% 24% 24% 25% 21%
Unfriendly 32% 33% 29% 36% 30% 24% 43% 29% 37% 41% 30%
Enemy 12% 8% 12% 18% 8% 11% 17% 12% 15% 12% 7%
Not sure 27% 21% 34% 22% 22% 37% 17% 29% 21% 19% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (546) (560) (364) (473) (546) (451) (732) (388) (162) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1%
Friendly 24% 23% 25% 30% 19% 26%
Unfriendly 32% 36% 20% 36% 42% 46%
Enemy 12% 14% 7% 9% 21% 9%
Not sure 27% 21% 43% 20% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (1,290) (180) (585) (457) (106)
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9. Friend or Enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 34% 41% 26% 24% 31% 38% 39% 38% 19% 19% 37%
Friendly 37% 37% 36% 38% 35% 29% 48% 38% 29% 39% 34%
Unfriendly 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 0% 1%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 31% 28% 22% 6% 17% 38% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (697) (772) (317) (347) (564) (241) (1,089) (158) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 34% 46% 29% 26% 49% 28% 29% 29% 37% 54% 32%
Friendly 37% 28% 34% 52% 27% 35% 45% 37% 39% 36% 30%
Unfriendly 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 4% 1% 6%
Enemy 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Not sure 22% 16% 30% 15% 18% 30% 15% 25% 17% 5% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (544) (557) (368) (471) (545) (453) (732) (390) (162) (185)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 34% 38% 22% 53% 36% 38%
Friendly 37% 36% 37% 27% 44% 31%
Unfriendly 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 19%
Enemy 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 22% 16% 39% 13% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,469) (1,292) (177) (582) (462) (106)
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10. Friend or Enemy — Egypt
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 12% 5% 5%
Friendly 30% 34% 27% 28% 24% 31% 39% 31% 27% 25% 36%
Unfriendly 20% 24% 16% 17% 17% 20% 24% 22% 10% 14% 23%
Enemy 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 3%
Not sure 37% 28% 46% 45% 45% 34% 25% 34% 48% 47% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (697) (765) (316) (344) (563) (239) (1,085) (157) (132) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 11% 4% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 10% 7%
Friendly 30% 35% 27% 30% 37% 26% 31% 32% 29% 38% 21%
Unfriendly 20% 17% 18% 26% 16% 17% 26% 17% 23% 23% 21%
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 37% 32% 45% 30% 35% 48% 25% 39% 34% 23% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (542) (553) (367) (469) (542) (451) (730) (389) (161) (182)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Friendly 30% 33% 24% 38% 31% 28%
Unfriendly 20% 23% 12% 20% 31% 30%
Enemy 6% 7% 4% 4% 11% 4%
Not sure 37% 31% 54% 31% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (1,284) (178) (580) (459) (105)
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11. Friend or Enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 53% 61% 45% 39% 49% 56% 66% 60% 28% 41% 49%
Friendly 27% 25% 28% 33% 25% 22% 30% 25% 31% 27% 33%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% —
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 24% 23% 19% 2% 12% 36% 31% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (698) (773) (317) (347) (566) (241) (1,090) (159) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 53% 55% 51% 54% 63% 43% 59% 47% 61% 71% 49%
Friendly 27% 27% 23% 33% 20% 30% 27% 31% 22% 17% 26%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% —
Not sure 18% 14% 25% 10% 14% 25% 10% 19% 15% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (545) (558) (368) (476) (542) (453) (731) (392) (162) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 53% 60% 35% 67% 66% 63%
Friendly 27% 25% 32% 19% 23% 25%
Unfriendly 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 18% 12% 31% 11% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,471) (1,292) (179) (586) (457) (107)
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12. Friend or Enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 33% 43% 24% 19% 26% 38% 50% 39% 15% 26% 25%
Friendly 26% 25% 26% 26% 22% 27% 29% 26% 24% 28% 23%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 10% 13% 12% 7% 7% 9% 13% 8% 13%
Enemy 6% 8% 5% 5% 12% 5% 4% 6% 8% 10% 6%
Not sure 25% 15% 34% 37% 28% 24% 10% 21% 40% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (695) (770) (315) (346) (564) (240) (1,088) (158) (133) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 33% 24% 32% 46% 28% 23% 51% 29% 40% 42% 34%
Friendly 26% 30% 23% 25% 28% 26% 24% 27% 23% 31% 23%
Unfriendly 10% 13% 9% 6% 12% 11% 6% 9% 10% 15% 8%
Enemy 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 3%
Not sure 25% 24% 30% 17% 25% 34% 13% 28% 19% 9% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (545) (556) (364) (470) (543) (452) (729) (387) (163) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 33% 39% 17% 30% 63% 37%
Friendly 26% 26% 24% 33% 19% 31%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 10% 12% 4% 9%
Enemy 6% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 25% 19% 39% 21% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,288) (177) (584) (459) (107)
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13. Friend or Enemy - Iraq
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Friendly 12% 17% 7% 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 17%
Unfriendly 31% 36% 26% 33% 28% 29% 35% 34% 18% 21% 40%
Enemy 30% 28% 31% 19% 29% 35% 33% 32% 22% 29% 15%
Not sure 26% 17% 34% 35% 27% 24% 16% 20% 46% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (694) (776) (316) (346) (566) (242) (1,093) (155) (135) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Friendly 12% 14% 12% 7% 19% 10% 9% 10% 13% 20% 10%
Unfriendly 31% 33% 28% 33% 32% 30% 31% 29% 33% 34% 31%
Enemy 30% 25% 26% 41% 19% 26% 42% 30% 32% 29% 23%
Not sure 26% 25% 31% 16% 27% 32% 16% 28% 20% 15% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (539) (561) (370) (471) (547) (452) (735) (391) (158) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 3% 0% 5% 1% 1%
Friendly 12% 13% 9% 18% 7% 10%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 29% 34% 34% 37%
Enemy 30% 33% 20% 19% 46% 33%
Not sure 26% 20% 41% 23% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,470) (1,291) (179) (579) (464) (108)
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14. Friend or Enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 6% - 0%
Friendly 3% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 27% 29% 30% 26% 26% 29% 17% 24% 43%
Enemy 43% 49% 36% 25% 34% 50% 58% 48% 27% 37% 25%
Not sure 25% 18% 33% 38% 28% 21% 15% 19% 47% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (695) (773) (317) (347) (561) (243) (1,089) (158) (134) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0%
Friendly 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Unfriendly 28% 35% 26% 21% 40% 26% 20% 24% 32% 35% 29%
Enemy 43% 34% 38% 61% 26% 37% 62% 43% 45% 46% 35%
Not sure 25% 25% 31% 15% 25% 34% 15% 28% 19% 13% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (544) (556) (368) (470) (544) (454) (730) (390) (161) (187)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Friendly 3% 4% 1% 7% 1% 4%
Unfriendly 28% 28% 26% 39% 17% 35%
Enemy 43% 48% 28% 32% 73% 49%
Not sure 25% 18% 44% 20% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (1,294) (174) (582) (463) (108)
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15. Friend or Enemy - Libya
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 5%
Friendly 6% 7% 6% 10% 9% 5% 3% 4% 9% 12% 12%
Unfriendly 33% 37% 28% 29% 30% 34% 36% 35% 21% 28% 34%
Enemy 23% 29% 16% 10% 15% 29% 35% 27% 17% 16% 6%
Not sure 37% 25% 48% 51% 41% 32% 26% 33% 50% 43% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (696) (772) (315) (344) (568) (241) (1,088) (158) (135) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Friendly 6% 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6% 8%
Unfriendly 33% 34% 29% 38% 35% 29% 35% 30% 37% 40% 30%
Enemy 23% 18% 21% 32% 15% 17% 36% 22% 26% 29% 18%
Not sure 37% 39% 43% 25% 40% 46% 23% 40% 31% 22% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (544) (555) (369) (472) (543) (453) (735) (389) (160) (184)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Friendly 6% 6% 8% 9% 2% 4%
Unfriendly 33% 34% 27% 38% 34% 44%
Enemy 23% 27% 12% 16% 41% 24%
Not sure 37% 32% 50% 37% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (1,292) (176) (583) (462) (108)
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16. Friend or Enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 15% 19% 11% 13% 13% 17% 16% 15% 12% 15% 21%
Friendly 34% 38% 30% 31% 33% 32% 39% 34% 24% 47% 29%
Unfriendly 25% 26% 25% 20% 27% 24% 32% 27% 25% 14% 26%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 30% 23% 21% 10% 19% 33% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (696) (769) (314) (348) (562) (241) (1,092) (154) (131) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 15% 26% 12% 7% 28% 12% 9% 13% 16% 27% 15%
Friendly 34% 37% 29% 37% 35% 30% 37% 31% 38% 39% 32%
Unfriendly 25% 18% 27% 32% 17% 23% 35% 27% 24% 23% 24%
Enemy 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 17% 16% 30% 14% 24% 16% 7% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (540) (556) (369) (471) (539) (455) (727) (391) (163) (184)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 15% 17% 9% 31% 9% 14%
Friendly 34% 35% 29% 39% 37% 46%
Unfriendly 25% 26% 24% 13% 35% 25%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 1%
Not sure 21% 17% 33% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,288) (177) (581) (461) (107)
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17. Friend or Enemy — Pakistan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6%
Friendly 12% 16% 8% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 18%
Unfriendly 35% 38% 32% 26% 29% 36% 48% 38% 18% 29% 38%
Enemy 18% 20% 17% 12% 22% 21% 16% 21% 12% 20% 3%
Not sure 33% 23% 42% 48% 33% 29% 23% 28% 53% 40% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (699) (775) (316) (347) (569) (242) (1,093) (159) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
Friendly 12% 16% 11% 10% 17% 10% 11% 11% 12% 20% 10%
Unfriendly 35% 33% 32% 42% 35% 31% 39% 34% 36% 41% 33%
Enemy 18% 15% 16% 25% 12% 17% 25% 18% 23% 15% 12%
Not sure 33% 31% 40% 23% 32% 41% 23% 35% 28% 19% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (543) (560) (371) (475) (543) (456) (733) (393) (161) (187)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Friendly 12% 13% 9% 19% 11% 4%
Unfriendly 35% 38% 26% 37% 41% 55%
Enemy 18% 20% 14% 12% 29% 17%
Not sure 33% 28% 48% 29% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,474) (1,296) (178) (584) (462) (106)
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18. Friend or Enemy — Palestine
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Friendly 13% 14% 11% 15% 14% 10% 13% 11% 11% 14% 27%
Unfriendly 28% 30% 26% 28% 20% 30% 35% 31% 22% 22% 21%
Enemy 19% 26% 13% 9% 18% 24% 26% 21% 16% 18% 15%
Not sure 38% 27% 49% 48% 45% 35% 26% 35% 48% 45% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (695) (762) (311) (342) (566) (238) (1,082) (156) (131) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Friendly 13% 15% 12% 10% 21% 10% 10% 13% 12% 20% 9%
Unfriendly 28% 32% 22% 34% 30% 21% 36% 26% 30% 35% 29%
Enemy 19% 13% 19% 28% 8% 17% 31% 17% 23% 22% 20%
Not sure 38% 38% 46% 25% 39% 51% 21% 42% 34% 20% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (539) (553) (365) (470) (535) (452) (725) (386) (162) (184)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 13% 13% 12% 21% 6% 9%
Unfriendly 28% 32% 18% 34% 33% 29%
Enemy 19% 22% 12% 8% 40% 22%
Not sure 38% 31% 57% 35% 21% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,457) (1,282) (175) (579) (456) (107)
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19. Friend or Enemy — Russian Federation
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 4% 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 2% 4% 6% 8% 3%
Friendly 15% 17% 12% 18% 13% 15% 12% 16% 7% 13% 19%
Unfriendly 33% 37% 29% 29% 27% 32% 45% 36% 23% 27% 35%
Enemy 21% 22% 19% 11% 20% 22% 29% 19% 28% 26% 17%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 37% 32% 28% 12% 26% 36% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (699) (769) (314) (347) (568) (239) (1,092) (157) (131) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Friendly 15% 12% 12% 23% 10% 14% 18% 16% 13% 16% 12%
Unfriendly 33% 34% 33% 31% 38% 26% 38% 31% 35% 36% 35%
Enemy 21% 32% 17% 14% 32% 17% 17% 20% 24% 29% 12%
Not sure 28% 19% 34% 26% 17% 39% 21% 29% 25% 13% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (545) (555) (368) (473) (542) (453) (730) (390) (162) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Friendly 15% 14% 17% 7% 21% 17%
Unfriendly 33% 36% 23% 37% 39% 39%
Enemy 21% 23% 14% 35% 13% 24%
Not sure 28% 22% 41% 18% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,468) (1,294) (174) (583) (463) (107)
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20. Friend or Enemy - Saudi Arabia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 7% 9% 5% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 4%
Friendly 23% 32% 15% 19% 21% 24% 31% 24% 23% 20% 24%
Unfriendly 24% 25% 24% 22% 22% 26% 26% 26% 15% 19% 28%
Enemy 14% 13% 15% 12% 19% 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 13%
Not sure 32% 21% 42% 43% 30% 30% 24% 29% 42% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (691) (771) (315) (347) (563) (237) (1,086) (156) (133) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 7% 10% 5% 7% 10% 7% 5% 7% 6% 15% 5%
Friendly 23% 28% 22% 19% 27% 19% 26% 23% 25% 32% 18%
Unfriendly 24% 21% 22% 32% 23% 19% 31% 21% 27% 34% 24%
Enemy 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14% 19% 8% 9%
Not sure 32% 28% 38% 26% 28% 40% 24% 36% 23% 12% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (543) (555) (364) (474) (537) (451) (729) (389) (161) (183)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5%
Friendly 23% 26% 16% 31% 27% 20%
Unfriendly 24% 26% 20% 23% 32% 32%
Enemy 14% 14% 12% 11% 17% 15%
Not sure 32% 27% 45% 26% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,462) (1,287) (175) (584) (455) (106)
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21. Friend or Enemy - Sudan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 2%
Friendly 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 7% 7% 7% 14% 10% 19%
Unfriendly 31% 37% 26% 26% 24% 34% 40% 35% 21% 23% 30%
Enemy 18% 23% 14% 8% 17% 22% 23% 20% 13% 19% 10%
Not sure 40% 28% 51% 53% 44% 35% 30% 37% 47% 48% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (695) (770) (315) (344) (566) (240) (1,087) (158) (132) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Friendly 9% 11% 10% 5% 13% 7% 8% 10% 7% 13% 6%
Unfriendly 31% 30% 29% 3% 30% 28% 36% 32% 33% 38% 22%
Enemy 18% 16% 15% 27% 11% 14% 29% 16% 24% 19% 16%
Not sure 40% 41% 45% 29% 44% 49% 25% 41% 35% 28% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (541) (558) (366) (473) (538) (454) (726) (393) (160) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Friendly 9% 8% 10% 12% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 24% 32% 38% 40%
Enemy 18% 22% 9% 12% 34% 23%
Not sure 40% 34% 55% 41% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,289) (176) (582) (458) (107)
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22. Friend or Enemy — Somalia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 4%
Friendly 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 10% 8% 8% 17% 16% 15%
Unfriendly 29% 35% 22% 25% 23% 31% 35% 32% 19% 14% 33%
Enemy 20% 26% 14% 10% 14% 24% 30% 23% 12% 16% 10%
Not sure 40% 27% 52% 53% 46% 35% 26% 36% 48% 54% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,464) (696) (768) (315) (343) (563) (243) (1,085) (158) (133) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Friendly 11% 16% 9% 7% 16% 10% 7% 11% 6% 20% 8%
Unfriendly 29% 32% 23% 34% 32% 23% 33% 26% 35% 33% 25%
Enemy 20% 12% 21% 27% 10% 16% 33% 19% 21% 23% 18%
Not sure 40% 38% 47% 30% 41% 50% 25% 42% 36% 24% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,464) (542) (553) (369) (470) (542) (452) (732) (389) (160) (183)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Friendly 11% 10% 12% 14% 6% 4%
Unfriendly 29% 32% 20% 34% 33% 33%
Enemy 20% 24% 10% 11% 40% 27%
Not sure 40% 33% 58% 39% 19% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,464) (1,292) (172) (585) (461) (106)
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23. Friend or Enemy — Syria
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Friendly 5% 7% 3% 11% 8% 3% 0% 4% 6% 11% 6%
Unfriendly 31% 31% 30% 24% 28% 35% 34% 33% 22% 20% 39%
Enemy 32% 40% 25% 22% 28% 35% 44% 36% 21% 29% 20%
Not sure 31% 20% 40% 42% 34% 27% 20% 26% 48% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (697) (768) (316) (344) (561) (244) (1,090) (156) (132) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Friendly 5% 4% 7% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Unfriendly 31% 36% 26% 33% 40% 27% 29% 28% 32% 41% 31%
Enemy 32% 28% 29% 43% 24% 26% 47% 30% 40% 38% 24%
Not sure 31% 31% 37% 19% 28% 41% 19% 34% 22% 15% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (543) (555) (367) (470) (541) (454) (730) (388) (161) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Friendly 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 1%
Unfriendly 31% 34% 23% 40% 29% 39%
Enemy 32% 37% 21% 27% 53% 37%
Not sure 31% 24% 48% 27% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,287) (178) (583) (459) (107)
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24. Friend or Enemy — Turkey
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11%
Friendly 27% 30% 24% 26% 24% 26% 31% 28% 18% 26% 29%
Unfriendly 21% 25% 17% 16% 18% 22% 27% 22% 17% 16% 20%
Enemy 6% 8% 4% 2% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 38% 27% 49% 50% 43% 35% 26% 34% 53% 46% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (696) (769) (315) (347) (563) (240) (1,089) (158) (131) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 6% 9% 7% 9% 17% 7%
Friendly 27% 26% 26% 29% 28% 24% 29% 26% 28% 27% 27%
Unfriendly 21% 21% 18% 24% 21% 17% 25% 19% 23% 32% 16%
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 4% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 38% 37% 43% 32% 36% 48% 28% 42% 34% 18% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (543) (555) (367) (469) (542) (454) (733) (384) (162) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 8% 9% 5% 12% 8% 7%
Friendly 27% 27% 27% 32% 26% 23%
Unfriendly 21% 25% 9% 21% 34% 28%
Enemy 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 6%
Not sure 38% 32% 54% 31% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,465) (1,286) (179) (582) (458) (108)
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25. Friend or Enemy — Yemen
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 7% 1% 2%
Friendly 9% 11% 6% 10% 13% 8% 5% 8% 7% 11% 15%
Unfriendly 27% 30% 23% 21% 19% 28% 39% 30% 16% 18% 31%
Enemy 20% 27% 15% 8% 16% 26% 30% 24% 11% 20% 8%
Not sure 42% 30% 54% 59% 49% 37% 25% 38% 59% 49% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (697) (764) (317) (344) (560) (240) (1,084) (158) (131) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ally 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 9% 9% 10% 6% 12% 8% 6% 8% 8% 17% 7%
Unfriendly 27% 29% 22% 32% 30% 21% 32% 24% 32% 34% 24%
Enemy 20% 14% 21% 28% 11% 17% 33% 19% 21% 26% 22%
Not sure 42% 45% 47% 32% 44% 53% 27% 47% 37% 21% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (542) (553) (366) (472) (536) (453) (728) (389) (161) (183)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Ally 2% 3% - 3% 1% 1%
Friendly 9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 7%
Unfriendly 27% 30% 18% 34% 33% 30%
Enemy 20% 24% 12% 14% 37% 26%
Not sure 42% 36% 60% 37% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,461) (1,284) (177) (582) (457) (106)
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26. International Agreements

Which comes closer to your opinion: (A) Presidents need to follow treaties and international agreements signed by previous presidents; (B) Every President should
be able to choose which international agreements to keep and which to ignore.; (C) Not sure

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 41% 42% 39% 48% 37% 37% 43% 39% 42% 46% 50%
B 36% 39% 33% 24% 37% 39% 43% 41% 30% 26% 22%
C 23% 18% 28% 28% 26% 23% 14% 21% 29% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (704) (791) (323) (352) (575) (245) (1,106) (165) (136) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 41% 67% 35% 19% 68% 40% 21% 39% 45% 54% 32%
B 36% 15% 35% 64% 15% 32% 58% 36% 34% 35% 41%
C 23% 18% 30% 17% 17% 28% 21% 25% 21% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (552) (568) (375) (477) (557) (461) (744) (395) (163) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 41% 43% 33% 76% 15% 47%
B 36% 39% 29% 11% 68% 34%
C 23% 18% 38% 13% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,312) (183) (591) (467) (109)
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27. Presidential Actions — Reinstating the use of waterboarding and other enhanced interrogation techniques against people suspected of terrorism

You

Do you favor or oppose the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 31% 37% 25% 21% 30% 35% 37% 34% 13% 31% 30%
Oppose 43% 41% 45% 47% 43% 41% 44% 43% 50% 36% 48%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 31% 28% 25% 19% 23% 37% 32% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (697) (785) (324) (347) (570) (241) (1,097) (160) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 31% 14% 28% 57% 10% 25% 55% 33% 35% 29% 18%
Oppose 43% 69% 40% 18% 78% 40% 21% 41% 46% 53% 43%
Not sure 26% 18% 32% 25% 13% 35% 24% 26% 20% 18% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (550) (561) (371) (477) (550) (455) (738) (389) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 31% 34% 24% 11% 60% 34%
Oppose 43% 47% 34% 76% 15% 50%
Not sure 26% 19% 43% 13% 25% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,482) (1,301) (181) (586) (464) (108)
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28. Presidential Actions — Building a wall on the Mexican border

You

Do you favor or oppose the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 38% 44% 33% 22% 32% 47% 47% 46% 16% 24% 26%
Oppose 49% 46% 52% 63% 56% 40% 42% 42% 65% 64% 68%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 15% 12% 13% 10% 12% 19% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (701) (786) (326) (353) (566) (242) (1,098) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 38% 12% 34% 77% 8% 30% 72% 40% 37% 34% 35%
Oppose 49% 78% 50% 13% 86% 52% 16% 46% 52% 61% 50%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 10% 6% 18% 11% 14% 11% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (551) (567) (369) (475) (557) (455) (741) (389) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 38% 41% 31% 5% 85% 25%
Oppose 49% 49% 49% 89% 7% 61%
Not sure 13% 10% 20% 6% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,305) (182) (591) (462) (108)
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29. Presidential Actions — Moving the U.S. Embassy in Israel from Tel Aviv to Jerusalem

You

Do you favor or oppose the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 25% 31% 20% 16% 22% 28% 35% 28% 18% 21% 18%
Oppose 23% 25% 20% 25% 20% 21% 25% 23% 21% 19% 25%
Not sure 52% 44% 60% 59% 58% 51% 40% 48% 61% 60% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (694) (782) (323) (349) (564) (240) (1,093) (159) (135) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 25% 12% 24% 45% 10% 17% 48% 26% 23% 30% 23%
Oppose 23% 39% 20% 7% 47% 19% 9% 21% 25% 33% 20%
Not sure 52% 49% 56% 48% 43% 64% 42% 53% 51% 38% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (544) (563) (369) (472) (548) (456) (734) (390) (161) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 25% 29% 17% 9% 52% 24%
Oppose 23% 26% 15% 48% 8% 23%
Not sure 52% 46% 69% 43% 40% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,295) (181) (583) (460) (109)
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30. Presidential Actions — Reducing the number of refugees the US accepts to 50,000
Do you favor or oppose the following actions?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 46% 50% 41% 25% 45% 55% 54% 50% 37% 34% 35%
Oppose 29% 29% 29% 41% 30% 23% 25% 28% 32% 26% 40%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 34% 25% 22% 21% 22% 31% 40% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (695) (784) (323) (351) (565) (240) (1,092) (163) (136) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 46% 26% 45% 71% 16% 42% 2% 47% 47% 40% 42%
Oppose 29% 51% 24% 11% 63% 25% 10% 26% 31% 48% 25%
Not sure 25% 23% 31% 18% 21% 33% 18% 27% 23% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (549) (560) (370) (474) (548) (457) (733) (391) (161) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 46% 48% 40% 19% 79% 41%
Oppose 29% 31% 24% 58% 7% 33%
Not sure 25% 21% 36% 23% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,300) (179) (587) (461) (108)

34



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

31. Presidential Actions — Stopping admitting Syrian refugees entirely
Do you favor or oppose the following actions?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 35% 41% 30% 18% 35% 45% 40% 43% 13% 21% 23%
Oppose 41% 39% 42% 54% 45% 32% 35% 36% 48% 53% 54%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 28% 21% 23% 24% 21% 40% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (703) (773) (323) (348) (566) (239) (1,092) (163) (132) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 35% 15% 33% 66% 12% 27% 64% 35% 39% 34% 32%
Oppose 41% 67% 38% 14% 7% 38% 16% 36% 44% 54% 45%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 21% 11% 35% 19% 29% 17% 12% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (546) (562) (368) (470) (550) (456) (734) (388) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 35% 37% 32% 9% 72% 24%
Oppose 41% 44% 33% 79% 10% 53%
Not sure 24% 20% 36% 12% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,296) (180) (587) (457) (109)
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32. Presidential Actions — Stopping admitting ALL refugees to the U.S. for four months

You

Do you favor or oppose the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 39% 43% 36% 19% 35% 51% 45% 46% 20% 27% 24%
Oppose 42% 41% 43% 55% 44% 34% 39% 40% 43% 48% 54%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 26% 21% 15% 16% 14% 37% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (700) (780) (325) (349) (566) (240) (1,097) (160) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 39% 14% 38% 70% 14% 32% 67% 39% 45% 31% 37%
Oppose 42% 2% 37% 14% 74% 42% 18% 39% 44% 56% 39%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 16% 12% 26% 15% 22% 12% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (543) (564) (373) (471) (551) (458) (734) (394) (160) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 39% 41% 34% 9% 77% 27%
Oppose 42% 44% 35% 81% 10% 60%
Not sure 19% 14% 31% 9% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (1,299) (181) (584) (464) (109)
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33. Presidential Actions — A 90-day ban on people entering the US from Iraq, Syria, Iran, Libya, Somalia, Sudan, and Yemen

You

Do you favor or oppose the following actions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 45% 49% 41% 22% 40% 57% 56% 53% 28% 31% 26%
Oppose 38% 37% 39% 53% 39% 29% 36% 33% 45% 45% 60%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 25% 21% 14% 8% 14% 27% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (698) (781) (325) (350) (563) (241) (1,093) (163) (135) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 45% 21% 41% 81% 14% 37% 79% 47% 45% 37% 42%
Oppose 38% 67% 35% 9% 78% 37% 10% 34% 41% 54% 38%
Not sure 17% 12% 25% 9% 9% 26% 10% 19% 14% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (548) (562) (369) (474) (551) (454) (736) (391) (160) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Favor 45% 48% 37% 10% 90% 36%
Oppose 38% 42% 28% 79% 4% 47%
Not sure 17% 10% 36% 11% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,479) (1,299) (180) (587) (463) (108)
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34. Vulnerability to terrorist attack compared to 2001
Are we safer from terrorist attacks now than we were in 2001?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more safe 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 12%
Somewhat more safe 22% 27% 18% 22% 24% 19% 25% 23% 21% 20% 23%
About the same 27% 25% 29% 28% 25% 29% 25% 27% 26% 30% 26%
Somewhat less safe 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 14%
Much less safe 20% 19% 21% 10% 18% 22% 27% 20% 20% 19% 18%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 18% 13% 9% 5% 10% 19% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (702) (784) (321) (348) (572) (245) (1,101) (163) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Much more safe 7% 9% 5% 7% 12% 4% 6% 5% 7% 9% 9%
Somewhat more safe 22% 27% 19% 23% 26% 21% 21% 22% 23% 27% 21%
About the same 27% 26% 30% 23% 21% 33% 23% 28% 31% 19% 21%
Somewhat less safe 14% 15% 11% 17% 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Much less safe 20% 18% 19% 22% 18% 16% 25% 21% 19% 20% 17%
Not sure 11% 5% 16% 9% 9% 14% 8% 11% 6% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (551) (560) (375) (475) (551) (460) (738) (394) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Much more safe 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Somewhat more safe 22% 22% 22% 24% 22% 21%
About the same 27% 25% 32% 29% 23% 35%
Somewhat less safe 14% 15% 11% 16% 16% 11%
Much less safe 20% 22% 14% 15% 26% 20%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,305) (181) (589) (465) (109)
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35. Likelihood of terrorist attack
What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely (more than 50%) 24% 25% 23% 15% 22% 29% 27% 27% 16% 18% 24%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 37% 42% 34% 34% 43% 47% 43% 33% 38% 26%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 16% 19% 14% 25% 20% 11% 13% 13% 21% 25% 24%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 12%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 19% 16% 13% 11% 12% 24% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (708) (792) (326) (354) (575) (245) (1,110) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely (more than 50%) 24% 26% 21% 26% 23% 22% 27% 24% 24% 27% 20%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 38% 37% 47% 38% 36% 47% 43% 41% 36% 30%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 16% 22% 15% 13% 20% 17% 13% 14% 18% 26% 17%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Not sure 14% 9% 22% 8% 11% 20% 9% 14% 12% 6% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (553) (571) (376) (478) (559) (463) (747) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely (more than 50%) 24% 26% 19% 23% 31% 28%
Somewhat likely (10% to
50%) 40% 41% 37% 40% 46% 45%
Not very likely (1% to 10%) 16% 17% 16% 19% 12% 16%
Very unlikely (less than 1%) 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 14% 11% 24% 11% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,315) (185) (592) (468) (109)
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36. U.S. attitude toward countries that promote terrorism
Which comes closer to your view? (A) In the long run, the United States will be safer from terrorism if it confronts the countries and groups that promote terrorism.;

(B) In the long run, the United States will be safer from terrorism if it stays out of other countries’ affairs.

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Black

A
B

47%
53%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(160)

You
Hispanic Other
49%
51%
100%
(87)

Family Income (3 category)

Conservative

Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more

Prefer not to say

A
B

49%
51%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

56%
44%
100% 100%
(392) (163)

100%
(182)

Voter Registration (2 category)

Presidential Vote

Not registered

Trump

Other

A
B

2%
28%

49%
51%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

Total Male
54% 59%
46% 41%

100% 100%

(1,472) (703)
Total Democrat

54% 50%
46% 50%
100% 100%
(1,472) (546)

Total

54%

46%

100%
(1,472)

100%
(464)

100%
(108)
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37. Obama terrorism policies
Do you think the policies of the Obama Administration made the United States more or less safe from terrorism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More safe 30% 30% 30% 35% 33% 26% 30% 26% 46% 38% 34%
No difference 21% 21% 21% 22% 30% 19% 13% 19% 26% 28% 19%
Less safe 35% 39% 30% 16% 24% 45% 49% 44% 8% 17% 24%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 27% 13% 10% 8% 12% 21% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (707) (791) (325) (353) (575) (245) (1,109) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe 30% 62% 22% 7% 62% 28% 9% 30% 30% 45% 24%
No difference 21% 20% 26% 14% 19% 28% 14% 21% 24% 19% 18%
Less safe 35% 7% 34% 70% 8% 24% 69% 33% 39% 31% 35%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 9% 12% 20% 8% 16% 7% 5% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (553) (569) (376) (478) (558) (462) (746) (396) (163) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More safe 30% 32% 25% 68% 2% 16%
No difference 21% 19% 27% 20% 10% 35%
Less safe 35% 39% 23% 3% 84% 33%
Not sure 14% 10% 25% 9% 4% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,314) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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38. Trump terrorism policies
Do you think the policies of the Trump Administration will make the United States more or less safe from terrorism?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More safe 36% 41% 32% 21% 30% 44% 47% 44% 12% 27% 23%
No difference 10% 9% 11% 13% 14% 8% 6% 9% 13% 12% 9%
Less safe 40% 36% 44% 45% 44% 34% 40% 36% 54% 40% 53%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 22% 12% 13% 7% 11% 21% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (706) (788) (326) (352) (572) (244) (1,106) (164) (135) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More safe 36% 9% 33% 75% 9% 28% 67% 35% 38% 39% 34%
No difference 10% 9% 11% 9% 4% 14% 9% 11% 13% 7% 3%
Less safe 40% 74% 35% 8% 78% 38% 15% 38% 41% 46% 43%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 8% 10% 20% 8% 16% 8% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (550) (568) (376) (477) (556) (461) (744) (395) (163) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More safe 36% 40% 26% 5% 84% 21%
No difference 10% 8% 16% 8% 6% 16%
Less safe 40% 44% 30% 82% 3% 42%
Not sure 14% 8% 27% 6% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,309) (185) (590) (465) (109)
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39. National Security Council Addition
Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for Donald Trump to place his chief political strategist, Steve Bannon, on the National Security Council?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 22% 28% 16% 16% 21% 22% 29% 25% 12% 19% 16%
Bad idea 41% 42% 41% 43% 41% 39% 44% 40% 49% 34% 56%
Not sure 37% 31% 43% 42% 38% 39% 27% 36% 40% 47% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (706) (791) (325) (354) (573) (245) (1,109) (164) (136) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 22% 6% 21% 43% 8% 14% 42% 22% 20% 26% 23%
Bad idea 41% 72% 35% 15% 74% 38% 21% 38% 48% 53% 35%
Not sure 37% 22% 44% 42% 18% 47% 37% 40% 32% 21% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (551) (571) (375) (478) (557) (462) (745) (395) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 22% 25% 14% 4% 53% 9%
Bad idea 41% 45% 31% 84% 11% 47%
Not sure 37% 30% 55% 12% 36% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,314) (183) (592) (467) (109)
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40. National Security Council Demotions

Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for Donald Trump to reduce the roles of the Chairman of the Joint Chiefs of Staff and the Director of National Intelligence

on the National Security Council?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 13% 17% 9% 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 11% 10%
Bad idea 45% 46% 44% 41% 45% 42% 54% 43% 52% 43% 57%
Not sure 42% 37% 47% 46% 42% 44% 35% 44% 37% 45% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (707) (787) (326) (354) (569) (245) (1,105) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 13% 5% 11% 25% 9% 8% 22% 14% 11% 12% 10%
Bad idea 45% 72% 39% 22% 70% 44% 27% 43% 47% 56% 41%
Not sure 42% 23% 50% 52% 21% 48% 50% 43% 42% 31% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (551) (570) (873) (476) (555) (463) (742) (395) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 13% 15% 7% 5% 24% 7%
Bad idea 45% 48% 36% 81% 20% 53%
Not sure 42% 37% 57% 14% 56% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,309) (185) (592) (466) (108)
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41. Presidential Salary

Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s decision to only take $1 a year in salary as President?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve 69% 74% 64% 61% 65% 73% 74% 74% 55% 58% 67%
Disapprove 12% 11% 13% 13% 16% 9% 11% 9% 21% 17% 11%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 26% 18% 18% 15% 17% 24% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (708) (790) (325) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Approve 69% 53% 67% 91% 53% 64% 87% 69% 71% 68% 67%
Disapprove 12% 22% 9% 4% 19% 11% 8% 11% 14% 12% 10%
Not sure 19% 25% 23% 6% 28% 25% 5% 20% 15% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (551) (571) (376) (476) (559) (463) (746) (396) (163) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Approve 69% 73% 58% 55% 92% 77%
Disapprove 12% 11% 14% 20% 3% 8%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 25% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,313) (185) (590) (468) (109)
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42. Presidential Candidate Tax Returns
Since 1972, all Republican and Democratic presidential nominees have released their income tax returns. How important do you think it is that candidates make
their tax returns public?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 40% 37% 42% 36% 38% 40% 44% 36% 53% 44% 41%
Somewhat important 24% 22% 26% 35% 29% 19% 17% 23% 21% 35% 31%
Not very important 19% 21% 17% 19% 18% 19% 22% 22% 15% 7% 21%
Not important at all 17% 20% 14% 10% 15% 22% 18% 20% 11% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 40% 70% 35% 12% 71% 41% 13% 38% 40% 46% 39%
Somewhat important 24% 20% 27% 26% 16% 30% 24% 25% 24% 20% 25%
Not very important 19% 7% 20% 32% 7% 17% 31% 19% 16% 20% 24%
Not important at all 17% 4% 18% 30% 5% 12% 33% 17% 20% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (553) (571) (375) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very important 40% 42% 33% 80% 8% 38%
Somewhat important 24% 20% 37% 13% 19% 31%
Not very important 19% 20% 17% 5% 36% 21%
Not important at all 17% 18% 13% 3% 36% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,314) (185) (592) (467) (109)
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43. Following Trump Taxes

As you may know, Donald Trump has has refused to release his tax returns.

How much have you heard about Donald Trump’s refusal to release his tax returns?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 49% 53% 45% 45% 45% 50% 57% 50% 52% 46% 42%
Heard a little 39% 37% 41% 39% 44% 39% 35% 40% 25% 45% 49%
Heard nothing at all 12% 9% 13% 16% 11% 11% 8% 10% 22% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (706) (792) (326) (353) (575) (244) (1,108) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Heard a lot 49% 65% 42% 43% 71% 38% 48% 45% 56% 60% 48%
Heard a little 39% 30% 40% 49% 22% 47% 41% 41% 37% 33% 40%
Heard nothing at alll 12% 5% 18% 8% 7% 14% 11% 14% 7% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (553) (570) (375) (477) (558) (463) (746) (395) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Heard a lot 49% 56% 31% 74% 51% 45%
Heard a little 39% 36% 47% 21% 42% 50%
Heard nothing at all 12% 8% 22% 5% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,314) (184) (592) (467) (109)
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44. Trump Release Taxes

Regardless of how you feel about Donald Trump, do you think that President Trump should release his tax returns?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 54% 60% 59% 60% 54% 57% 52% 73% 67% 64%
No 25% 29% 21% 18% 18% 31% 30% 30% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 23% 22% 15% 14% 18% 16% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (706) (789) (325) (352) (573) (245) (1,105) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 57% 86% 53% 29% 85% 60% 32% 58% 58% 64% 49%
No 25% 7% 24% 47% 6% 18% 49% 24% 26% 26% 26%
Not sure 18% 6% 23% 24% 9% 22% 20% 18% 16% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (549) (570) (376) (475) (558) (462) (746) (394) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 57% 57% 57% 92% 20% 61%
No 25% 27% 18% 4% 58% 19%
Not sure 18% 16% 25% 4% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,311) (184) (589) (467) (109)
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45. News Attention to Trump Taxes
Do you think news organizations have given too much, too little, or the right amount of attention to the issue of Donald Trump and his tax returns?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 43% 43% 42% 33% 35% 47% 53% 51% 17% 24% 34%
The right amount 29% 30% 29% 34% 38% 25% 23% 26% 33% 44% 36%
Too little 28% 27% 29% 33% 27% 28% 24% 23% 50% 32% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (707) (788) (326) (354) (570) (245) (1,107) (165) (135) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 43% 14% 43% 76% 14% 37% 71% 42% 47% 41% 40%
The right amount 29% 37% 30% 18% 35% 35% 18% 30% 27% 29% 31%
Too little 28% 49% 26% 6% 51% 27% 11% 28% 26% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (551) (568) (376) (478) (555) (462) (745) (395) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too much 43% 46% 34% 10% 87% 35%
The right amount 29% 25% 40% 31% 12% 37%
Too little 28% 29% 26% 59% 1% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,311) (184) (590) (468) (108)
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46. Political Progress — Changing the partisan tone in Washington
How much progress do you expect President Trump to make in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 17% 19% 16% 14% 16% 21% 16% 20% 9% 11% 14%
Some 18% 19% 18% 14% 17% 20% 21% 20% 11% 19% 14%
Only a little 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 20%
None 33% 35% 31% 30% 36% 30% 39% 32% 42% 32% 28%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 27% 17% 18% 8% 14% 25% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (708) (783) (324) (350) (572) (245) (1,1086) (163) (133) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 17% 7% 15% 33% 8% 14% 29% 18% 15% 20% 17%
Some 18% 12% 16% 29% 8% 18% 25% 20% 16% 20% 14%
Only a little 14% 12% 15% 14% 8% 14% 18% 14% 16% 10% 12%
None 33% 57% 30% 12% 63% 29% 17% 29% 40% 41% 32%
Not sure 18% 13% 24% 12% 14% 25% 11% 19% 12% 9% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (549) (566) (376) (476) (554) (461) (740) (396) (163) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 17% 19% 14% 5% 35% 12%
Some 18% 19% 15% 10% 32% 11%
Only a little 14% 13% 15% 10% 15% 17%
None 33% 38% 21% 68% 11% 48%
Not sure 18% 11% 36% 8% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,310) (181) (587) (468) (109)
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47. Political Progress — Improving the U.S. image in the world
How much progress do you expect President Trump to make in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 26% 28% 23% 14% 17% 34% 34% 30% 12% 23% 10%
Some 14% 16% 13% 11% 17% 14% 15% 16% 7% 10% 15%
Only a little 9% 10% 9% 14% 12% 7% 6% 9% 14% 8% 10%
None 41% 38% 44% 47% 45% 34% 40% 37% 52% 44% 53%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 14% 9% 11% 5% 8% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (707) (784) (324) (351) (571) (245) (1,106) (163) (133) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 26% 7% 25% 49% 10% 19% 47% 27% 24% 28% 21%
Some 14% 7% 14% 23% 5% 15% 20% 14% 17% 13% 12%
Only a little 9% 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 13% 10% 9% 6% 11%
None 41% 2% 37% 11% 74% 43% 14% 39% 46% 47% 37%
Not sure 10% 4% 16% 6% 5% 14% 7% 10% 5% 5% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (550) (566) (375) (477) (554) (460) (741) (395) (163) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 26% 27% 21% 4% 60% 10%
Some 14% 14% 15% 5% 25% 14%
Only a little 9% 8% 13% 6% 7% 12%
None 41% 44% 32% 82% 4% 48%
Not sure 10% 6% 19% 3% 4% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,310) (181) (588) (467) (109)
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48. Political Progress — Improving the economy
How much progress do you expect President Trump to make in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 33% 38% 29% 21% 25% 41% 41% 40% 9% 24% 25%
Some 17% 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 16% 16% 19% 18% 14%
Only a little 14% 14% 15% 16% 16% 11% 16% 13% 22% 12% 16%
None 25% 23% 26% 29% 26% 23% 20% 22% 30% 28% 31%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 16% 13% 9% 7% 8% 20% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (707) (782) (323) (350) (573) (243) (1,103) (163) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Alot 33% 9% 30% 67% 8% 27% 61% 32% 36% 36% 32%
Some 17% 15% 17% 18% 12% 20% 16% 19% 17% 16% 9%
Only a little 14% 22% 13% 7% 19% 14% 12% 15% 14% 16% 12%
None 25% 45% 22% 4% 50% 25% 5% 23% 28% 25% 24%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 4% 11% 15% 7% 11% 6% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (548) (566) (375) (476) (553) (460) (740) (395) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 33% 36% 27% 5% 78% 21%
Some 17% 17% 17% 13% 16% 26%
Only a little 14% 13% 18% 22% 3% 19%
None 25% 27% 18% 53% 1% 19%
Not sure 11% 8% 21% 7% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,307) (182) (587) (465) (109)
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49. Favorability of Trump Family — Melania Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 24% 18% 9% 15% 27% 31% 26% 6% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 22% 24% 21% 23% 23% 24% 17% 24% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 11% 13% 16% 12% 26%
Very unfavorable 17% 14% 21% 20% 19% 14% 18% 14% 29% 25% 17%
Don’t know 25% 25% 25% 30% 29% 23% 17% 23% 33% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (707) (782) (321) (351) (573) (244) (1,104) (163) (133) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 21% 5% 17% 46% 6% 12% 44% 20% 22% 22% 21%
Somewhat favorable 23% 18% 23% 28% 21% 20% 27% 22% 25% 25% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 27% 11% 4% 25% 14% 5% 13% 15% 22% 11%
Very unfavorable 17% 31% 15% 5% 29% 17% 9% 19% 15% 18% 14%
Don’t know 25% 19% 33% 17% 19% 35% 15% 26% 23% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (549) (566) (374) (476) (552) (461) (741) (394) (163) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 21% 24% 13% 3% 53% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 17% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 28% 2% 23%
Very unfavorable 17% 17% 18% 32% 3% 10%
Don’t know 25% 22% 34% 20% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,308) (181) (588) (467) (108)
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50. Favorability of Trump Family — Ivanka Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 27% 21% 12% 19% 30% 32% 30% 10% 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 12% 18% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 19% 16% 10% 9% 13% 12% 12% 21%
Very unfavorable 19% 16% 22% 19% 18% 18% 21% 15% 34% 27% 14%
Don’t know 24% 23% 25% 31% 26% 22% 18% 21% 33% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (706) (783) (321) (351) (572) (245) (1,104) (164) (133) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 24% 6% 21% 52% 7% 14% 50% 22% 26% 34% 24%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 18% 24% 18% 19% 22% 18% 25% 28% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 23% 12% 4% 26% 12% 5% 14% 12% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 19% 35% 16% 5% 34% 17% 9% 20% 18% 15% 19%
Don’t know 24% 17% 34% 15% 14% 37% 14% 27% 20% 10% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (549) (565) (375) (477) (551) (461) (741) (394) (163) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 24% 28% 14% 3% 61% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 20% 21% 23% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 26% 2% 15%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 16% 36% 4% 12%
Don’t know 24% 19% 38% 14% 10% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,308) (181) (588) (467) (108)
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51. Favorability of Trump Family — Donald Trump, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 22% 18% 11% 12% 24% 31% 25% 4% 14% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 12% 12% 15% 17% 13% 16% 11% 11% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10% 19%
Very unfavorable 28% 25% 30% 33% 27% 23% 30% 23% 40% 40% 26%
Don’t know 27% 25% 29% 30% 32% 26% 19% 26% 33% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (705) (783) (320) (352) (573) (243) (1,103) (164) (134) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 20% 5% 17% 42% 7% 12% 40% 19% 21% 23% 20%
Somewhat favorable 15% 6% 15% 23% 6% 12% 24% 15% 14% 11% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 17% 10% 7% 15% 12% 6% 9% 12% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 28% 54% 23% 5% 58% 24% 10% 28% 26% 36% 24%
Don’t know 27% 18% 35% 23% 14% 40% 21% 29% 27% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (550) (565) (373) (477) (550) (461) (743) (393) (163) (189)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 20% 23% 12% 3% 51% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 12% 6% 28% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 18% 4% 19%
Very unfavorable 28% 30% 20% 60% 3% 27%
Don’t know 27% 21% 44% 13% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,307) (181) (588) (466) (108)
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52. Favorability of Trump Family — Eric Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 21% 17% 8% 14% 23% 29% 23% 7% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 15% 12% 18% 16% 18% 8% 9% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 9% 7% 10% 11% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 24% 23% 24% 28% 22% 21% 27% 21% 34% 34% 20%
Don’t know 31% 27% 35% 37% 39% 29% 21% 29% 39% 33% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (704) (783) (318) (351) (574) (244) (1,102) (163) (133) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 19% 5% 16% 41% 5% 11% 40% 19% 18% 25% 18%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 16% 25% 7% 13% 24% 17% 16% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 16% 9% 6% 17% 11% 6% 9% 12% 16% 10%
Very unfavorable 24% 47% 19% 4% 52% 19% 9% 23% 23% 29% 25%
Don’t know 31% 26% 39% 24% 18% 46% 22% 33% 31% 17% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (549) (564) (374) (474) (551) (462) (742) (394) (161) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 19% 21% 12% 3% 46% 7%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 5% 29% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 9% 19% 3% 16%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 17% 54% 3% 24%
Don’t know 31% 25% 48% 18% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,308) (179) (588) (468) (107)
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53. Favorability of Trump Family — Jared Kushner
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 13% 10% 6% 9% 13% 16% 14% 5% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 12% 10% 11% 17% 15% 16% 9% 7% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 16% 13% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 16% 34% 26% 10%
Don’t know 44% 37% 51% 49% 48% 42% 38% 42% 43% 50% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (703) (783) (320) (351) (570) (245) (1,101) (162) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 11% 3% 10% 24% 6% 5% 24% 11% 11% 16% 11%
Somewhat favorable 14% 8% 14% 18% 7% 12% 21% 14% 13% 18% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 19% 10% 7% 22% 11% 6% 10% 14% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 35% 16% 5% 37% 16% 9% 19% 20% 19% 19%
Don’t know 44% 34% 50% 46% 29% 56% 40% 47% 41% 28% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (549) (563) (374) (476) (550) (460) (740) (392) (163) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 11% 13% 6% 3% 31% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 11% 9% 24% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 22% 4% 16%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 14% 40% 4% 10%
Don’t know 44% 39% 58% 25% 37% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,307) (179) (587) (466) (108)
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54. Prudence of Nepotism

Which statement comes closest to your opinion about the President hiring a close relative to serve in the government?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It is a good idea 21% 25% 18% 15% 20% 23% 25% 24% 10% 19% 18%
It is a bad idea 53% 49% 56% 56% 55% 50% 52% 49% 66% 57% 61%
Not sure 26% 26% 26% 29% 25% 27% 22% 27% 24% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (707) (791) (325) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
It is a good idea 21% 6% 20% 40% 8% 16% 39% 22% 19% 25% 19%
It is a bad idea 53% 83% 47% 27% 79% 56% 29% 51% 58% 55% 50%
Not sure 26% 11% 33% 32% 13% 29% 32% 27% 23% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (551) (571) (376) (477) (558) (463) (746) (395) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
It is a good idea 21% 23% 16% 5% 49% 10%
It is a bad idea 53% 54% 49% 87% 17% 66%
Not sure 26% 22% 36% 8% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,313) (185) (590) (468) (109)
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55. Legality of Nepotism

Which statement comes closest to your opinion about the President hiring a close relative to serve in the government?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It should be legal 29% 35% 23% 25% 25% 31% 35% 33% 10% 27% 25%
It should be illegal 42% 39% 45% 41% 44% 43% 40% 36% 61% 50% 49%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 34% 32% 26% 25% 30% 29% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (705) (789) (326) (351) (574) (243) (1,1086) (163) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
It should be legal 29% 11% 28% 53% 14% 22% 50% 27% 31% 36% 29%
It should be illegal 42% 70% 37% 17% 66% 44% 21% 43% 44% 45% 34%
Not sure 29% 19% 35% 29% 20% 34% 29% 30% 25% 19% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (553) (568) (373) (476) (557) (461) (744) (395) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
It should be legal 29% 31% 23% 10% 63% 21%
It should be illegal 42% 45% 36% 75% 10% 56%
Not sure 29% 24% 41% 15% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,309) (185) (591) (465) (109)
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56. Acts of Presidential Nepotism — President John Adams appointed his son John Quincy Adams to serve as an ambassador
Do you think the following presidential actions were appropriate or inappropriate?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 44% 50% 38% 38% 31% 49% 54% 48% 36% 31% 38%
Inappropriate 27% 28% 27% 28% 34% 26% 21% 24% 38% 36% 24%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 33% 35% 25% 24% 28% 27% 33% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (708) (789) (325) (353) (574) (245) (1,108) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 44% 30% 40% 67% 28% 37% 65% 43% 44% 50% 41%
Inappropriate 27% 45% 24% 12% 47% 27% 13% 26% 33% 27% 23%
Not sure 29% 25% 36% 21% 26% 36% 22% 30% 23% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (552) (569) (376) (476) (558) (463) (747) (394) (163) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 44% 48% 34% 28% 76% 41%
Inappropriate 27% 29% 23% 45% 7% 36%
Not sure 29% 23% 44% 27% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,313) (184) (591) (467) (109)

60



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

57. Acts of Presidential Nepotism — President Franklin Roosevelt appointed his wife Eleanor Roosevelt to serve as assistant director of the Office of

Civilian Defense

Do you think the following presidential actions were appropriate or inappropriate?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 52% 54% 51% 48% 37% 58% 64% 55% 43% 50% 42%
Inappropriate 22% 25% 20% 24% 31% 19% 15% 21% 25% 24% 29%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 28% 32% 23% 20% 24% 32% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (690) (769) (318) (343) (560) (238) (1,081) (161) (131) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 52% 47% 46% 68% 49% 43% 67% 52% 54% 59% 46%
Inappropriate 22% 28% 23% 14% 30% 24% 14% 22% 24% 23% 20%
Not sure 26% 24% 31% 18% 21% 33% 19% 26% 22% 18% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (539) (556) (364) (471) (536) (452) (721) (390) (159) (189)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 52% 56% 42% 49% 72% 44%
Inappropriate 22% 23% 21% 30% 11% 33%
Not sure 26% 22% 38% 21% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,459) (1,292) (167) (582) (457) (109)
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58. Acts of Presidential Nepotism — President John Kennedy appointed his brother Bobby Kennedy to serve as the U.S. Attorney General
Do you think the following presidential actions were appropriate or inappropriate?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 46% 49% 43% 38% 34% 51% 59% 49% 39% 47% 31%
Inappropriate 28% 30% 26% 28% 33% 27% 23% 27% 30% 28% 35%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 34% 33% 21% 17% 24% 31% 26% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (707) (784) (324) (352) (570) (245) (1,107) (162) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 46% 36% 45% 61% 36% 39% 63% 48% 42% 45% 45%
Inappropriate 28% 38% 25% 20% 42% 27% 19% 25% 36% 33% 22%
Not sure 26% 26% 30% 19% 22% 34% 18% 26% 22% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (551) (566) (374) (475) (554) (462) (744) (392) (163) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 46% 48% 40% 33% 68% 35%
Inappropriate 28% 31% 21% 44% 17% 41%
Not sure 26% 21% 39% 22% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,307) (184) (589) (466) (109)
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59. Acts of Presidential Nepotism — President Bill Clinton appointed his wife Hillary Clinton to chair a task force on healthcare reform
Do you think the following presidential actions were appropriate or inappropriate?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 49% 51% 47% 47% 45% 49% 56% 48% 59% 49% 39%
Inappropriate 29% 33% 26% 25% 29% 32% 30% 32% 16% 25% 32%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 29% 25% 19% 14% 20% 25% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (700) (780) (323) (350) (565) (242) (1,095) (164) (133) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 49% 60% 43% 45% 58% 46% 46% 51% 47% 60% 39%
Inappropriate 29% 23% 28% 39% 28% 25% 37% 29% 33% 24% 28%
Not sure 22% 17% 29% 16% 14% 29% 18% 21% 20% 16% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (550) (558) (3872) (474) (547) (459) (735) (393) (162) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 49% 51% 43% 59% 47% 36%
Inappropriate 29% 32% 22% 24% 40% 45%
Not sure 22% 17% 35% 17% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,480) (1,304) (176) (587) (464) (109)
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60. Acts of Presidential Nepotism — President Trump appointed his son-in-law, Jared Kushner, to serve as a senior adviser to the President
Do you think the following presidential actions were appropriate or inappropriate?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 37% 44% 31% 30% 32% 41% 44% 42% 21% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 35% 34% 37% 38% 38% 33% 34% 32% 46% 41% 41%
Not sure 27% 22% 32% 32% 30% 26% 22% 26% 33% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (703) (790) (325) (353) (572) (243) (1,105) (164) (135) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 37% 15% 36% 65% 18% 30% 61% 36% 38% 44% 33%
Inappropriate 35% 61% 30% 14% 62% 35% 16% 36% 37% 38% 28%
Not sure 27% 24% 33% 21% 20% 35% 23% 27% 25% 17% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (551) (567) (375) (477) (556) (460) (744) (394) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 37% 40% 30% 13% 73% 28%
Inappropriate 35% 39% 26% 67% 9% 49%
Not sure 27% 21% 44% 20% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,310) (183) (589) (466) (109)
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61. Neopotism Law
Ever since 1967, federal law prohibits federal officials, including the President, from hiring a relative to serve in one of the federal executive agencies. However, a
court ruling in 1993 suggested that White House staff was exempt from this law. Do you think presidents should be allowed to appoint close family members to
administration jobs, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be allowed to
appoint close family
members 33% 36% 29% 29% 26% 35% 39% 36% 19% 36% 16%
Should not be allowed to
appoint close family
members 43% 45% 41% 40% 47% 42% 44% 41% 49% 42% 51%
Not sure 24% 19% 30% 31% 26% 23% 17% 23% 32% 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (704) (783) (322) (352) (572) (241) (1,104) (162) (133) (88)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Should be allowed to
appoint close family
members 33% 14% 32% 55% 18% 26% 52% 31% 34% 41% 30%
Should not be allowed to
appoint close family
members 43% 67% 38% 24% 63% 45% 25% 43% 48% 45% 35%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 21% 19% 29% 22% 26% 18% 14% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (548) (565) (374) (478) (551) (458) (740) (392) (162) (193)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Should be allowed to
appoint close family
members 33% 36% 25% 13% 65% 28%
Should not be allowed to
appoint close family
members 43% 45% 38% 2% 14% 55%
Not sure 24% 19% 38% 16% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,306) (181) (589) (466) (107)
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62. First Lady Duties

Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for President Trump’s daughter, lvanka, to take on some of the symbolic duties usually reserved for the First Lady?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 38% 44% 32% 33% 35% 38% 46% 44% 20% 28% 27%
Inappropriate 41% 34% 47% 40% 42% 41% 40% 35% 61% 49% 43%
Not sure 22% 22% 21% 27% 24% 22% 13% 21% 20% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (706) (789) (324) (354) (574) (243) (1,1086) (165) (136) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 38% 22% 37% 57% 32% 29% 54% 33% 47% 51% 31%
Inappropriate 41% 65% 35% 21% 54% 47% 22% 45% 36% 35% 36%
Not sure 22% 13% 27% 22% 14% 24% 24% 22% 18% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (552) (567) (376) (477) (558) (460) (745) (396) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 38% 42% 26% 27% 66% 36%
Inappropriate 41% 40% 42% 61% 14% 41%
Not sure 22% 18% 32% 12% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,312) (183) (592) (466) (108)
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63. Dover AFB Ceremony

Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for lvanka Trump to accompany her father to Dover Air Force Base at the somber ceremony for the return of the
body of a Navy SEAL killed in a military raid in Yemen?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 53% 58% 47% 41% 49% 57% 61% 61% 29% 37% 39%
Inappropriate 26% 25% 27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 21% 38% 36% 31%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 33% 22% 17% 14% 17% 33% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (706) (783) (320) (354) (571) (244) (1,105) (162) (135) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 53% 32% 51% 81% 37% 44% 76% 50% 58% 64% 46%
Inappropriate 26% 46% 20% 11% 44% 26% 12% 29% 24% 27% 18%
Not sure 21% 22% 29% 8% 19% 30% 12% 21% 18% 9% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (549) (566) (374) (476) (554) (459) (743) (395) (161) (190)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 53% 58% 40% 35% 87% 54%
Inappropriate 26% 26% 25% 49% 6% 21%
Not sure 21% 16% 35% 16% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,306) (183) (591) (465) (108)
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64. Supreme Court | Favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the Supreme Court of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 8% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 5% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 35% 37% 34% 35% 32% 37% 37% 38% 31% 26% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 30% 19% 21% 20% 26% 29% 26% 19% 15% 29%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 3% 10% 6% 11% 6% 13% 11% 5%
Don’t know 23% 13% 33% 33% 25% 21% 14% 19% 32% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (705) (789) (323) (353) (574) (244) (1,107) (164) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 11% 7% 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 18% 10%
Somewhat favorable 35% 40% 30% 41% 42% 30% 38% 35% 35% 53% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 21% 25% 28% 23% 20% 31% 23% 30% 15% 25%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 3% 5%
Don’t know 23% 19% 31% 15% 18% 34% 13% 25% 17% 10% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (551) (568) (375) (477) (558) (459) (746) (396) (161) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 6% 12% 9% 9%
Somewhat favorable 35% 39% 25% 47% 38% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 25% 22% 19% 34% 26%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9%
Don’t know 23% 17% 39% 16% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,311) (183) (592) (468) (108)
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65. Filling Vacancy
As you may know, Justice Antonin Scalia died last February and his seat has remained vacant for a year. How important is the choice of the next Supreme Court
justice to you personally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 49% 55% 44% 39% 39% 54% 64% 55% 38% 39% 34%
Somewhat important 22% 21% 24% 22% 24% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 34%
Not too important 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 7% 4% 7% 10% 10% 13%
Not at all important 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 20% 21% 11% 9% 12% 22% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (707) (789) (323) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (164) (135) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 49% 53% 41% 59% 61% 34% 61% 43% 55% 62% 54%
Somewhat important 22% 25% 20% 22% 17% 27% 19% 24% 22% 20% 17%
Not too important 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 3% 7%
Not at all important 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 1%
Not sure 15% 10% 23% 8% 9% 23% 8% 16% 12% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (568) (376) (476) (557) (463) (745) (396) (163) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very important 49% 57% 28% 63% 69% 44%
Somewhat important 22% 22% 23% 21% 21% 25%
Not too important 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 18%
Not at all important 6% 4% 9% 3% 1% 4%
Not sure 15% 10% 29% 7% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,313) (183) (592) (468) (109)
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66. Supreme Court | Next Justice
Do you want the next Supreme Court justice to be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More liberal than Scalia 27% 28% 25% 34% 26% 21% 28% 26% 24% 32% 24%
About the same as Scalia 27% 28% 26% 14% 22% 32% 38% 29% 23% 20% 27%
More conservative than
Scalia 18% 23% 14% 15% 16% 22% 19% 20% 12% 18% 18%
Not sure 28% 21% 35% 37% 35% 25% 15% 25% 41% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (705) (789) (323) (353) (574) (244) (1,106) (165) (135) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More liberal than Scalia 27% 50% 20% 9% 66% 20% 6% 23% 30% 39% 29%
About the same as Scalia 27% 23% 24% 37% 12% 25% 42% 27% 28% 34% 23%
More conservative than
Scalia 18% 5% 17% 37% 6% 11% 39% 17% 22% 21% 16%
Not sure 28% 21% 38% 17% 16% 45% 14% 33% 21% 6% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (552) (568) (374) (476) (556) (462) (744) (396) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More liberal than Scalia 27% 30% 18% 64% 2% 21%
About the same as Scalia 27% 32% 14% 18% 48% 43%
More conservative than
Scalia 18% 20% 16% 4% 39% 14%
Not sure 28% 18% 52% 14% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,311) (183) (592) (466) (108)
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67. Supreme Court | Heard about Gorsuch Nomination
How much have you heard about Donald Trump nominating federal judge Neil Gorsuch to fill the vacancy on the Supreme Court?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 34% 44% 25% 20% 25% 38% 55% 38% 26% 26% 24%
A little 39% 38% 40% 42% 42% 41% 31% 39% 36% 40% 45%
Nothing at all 26% 18% 34% 38% 33% 21% 14% 22% 38% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (706) (789) (324) (352) (575) (244) (1,108) (165) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 34% 39% 29% 38% 43% 22% 44% 28% 39% 59% 33%
A little 39% 35% 41% 42% 39% 40% 39% 41% 39% 27% 44%
Nothing at all 26% 26% 30% 20% 17% 38% 17% 31% 22% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (552) (568) (375) (477) (557) (461) (744) (396) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A lot 34% 42% 14% 48% 53% 31%
A little 39% 38% 42% 38% 37% 51%
Nothing at all 26% 19% 44% 14% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,312) (183) (592) (468) (107)
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68. Supreme Court | Gorsuch Favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Neil Gorsuch?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 23% 13% 6% 11% 21% 33% 22% 7% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 12% 11% 15% 16% 16% 17% 8% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 19% 14% 12% 17% 14% 16% 15% 22%
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 9% 18% 8% 8%
Don’t know 42% 32% 52% 55% 48% 42% 23% 39% 50% 52% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (708) (784) (324) (352) (573) (243) (1,105) (165) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 2% 17% 38% 3% 7% 44% 16% 19% 26% 18%
Somewhat favorable 15% 12% 13% 22% 9% 14% 20% 14% 19% 16% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 30% 10% 6% 34% 12% 5% 13% 16% 23% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 21% 7% 3% 24% 7% 4% 10% 10% 10% 9%
Don’t know 42% 35% 53% 31% 30% 60% 27% 47% 36% 25% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (550) (568) (374) (475) (555) (462) (745) (393) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 18% 22% 6% 3% 51% 21%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 12% 12% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 11% 32% 3% 10%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 4% 26% 2% 11%
Don’t know 42% 33% 66% 27% 23% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,309) (183) (591) (467) (107)
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69. Supreme Court | Perceived Gorsuch Ideology
Would you say Neil Gorsuch is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% — 0% 5% 1% 2%
Liberal 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 0%
Moderate 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9%
Conservative 27% 35% 20% 19% 19% 30% 39% 31% 11% 19% 26%
Very conservative 20% 23% 18% 16% 18% 21% 26% 22% 19% 13% 14%
Not sure 41% 30% 51% 52% 49% 39% 25% 36% 53% 52% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (708) (788) (325) (352) (575) (244) (1,109) (163) (136) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% — 1%
Liberal 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 1%
Moderate 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Conservative 27% 18% 25% 40% 25% 14% 46% 22% 35% 42% 25%
Very conservative 20% 35% 13% 15% 41% 13% 15% 18% 23% 25% 21%
Not sure 41% 36% 50% 32% 26% 62% 26% 47% 32% 25% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (550) (570) (376) (477) (557) (462) (746) (395) (161) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 1% 2% — 1% 1% 1%
Liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Moderate 8% 6% 10% 5% 10% 10%
Conservative 27% 33% 11% 26% 53% 32%
Very conservative 20% 25% 8% 42% 15% 19%
Not sure 41% 31% 67% 23% 22% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,312) (184) (590) (468) (108)
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70. Supreme Court | Gorsuch Qualifications
From what you know now, do you think Neil Gorsuch is or is not qualified to serve on the U.S. Supreme Court?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Qualified 47% 60% 35% 37% 41% 50% 59% 54% 23% 37% 37%
Not qualified 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 9% 28% 13% 13%
Not sure 41% 28% 53% 52% 45% 40% 27% 37% 49% 50% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (707) (786) (324) (352) (574) (243) (1,108) (163) (135) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified 47% 35% 43% 69% 44% 31% 70% 40% 57% 67% 46%
Not qualified 12% 24% 11% 1% 22% 10% 8% 15% 10% 8% 9%
Not sure 41% 42% 46% 30% 34% 59% 22% 45% 33% 25% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (551) (567) (375) (478) (555) (460) (745) (394) (161) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Qualified 47% 54% 28% 46% 79% 48%
Not qualified 12% 13% 11% 24% 2% 12%
Not sure 41% 33% 62% 30% 19% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,308) (185) (587) (467) (108)
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71. Supreme Court | Gorsuch Confirmation
Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not confirm Neil Gorsuch as a Supreme Court Justice?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should confirm 37% 46% 28% 22% 31% 42% 51% 43% 15% 27% 31%
Should not confirm 23% 26% 21% 26% 25% 20% 23% 22% 32% 24% 23%
Not sure 40% 27% 52% 52% 43% 38% 26% 35% 53% 49% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (705) (786) (323) (352) (573) (243) (1,103) (164) (136) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should confirm 37% 16% 35% 65% 16% 25% 67% 34% 43% 45% 35%
Should not confirm 23% 46% 18% 6% 53% 19% 7% 23% 22% 30% 22%
Not sure 40% 38% 47% 29% 30% 56% 25% 43% 36% 25% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (549) (567) (375) (474) (557) (460) (742) (394) (161) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Should confirm 37% 43% 21% 17% 81% 40%
Should not confirm 23% 25% 18% 52% 2% 18%
Not sure 40% 32% 61% 30% 17% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,309) (182) (589) (466) (108)
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72. Supreme Court | Senate Confirmation
Some people say the Senate should have confirmed a replacement nominated by President Obama. Other people say the Senate was right to wait to confirm a

replacement nominated by the winner of the 2016 Presidential election. Do you think the Senate should have... (A) Confirmed President Obama’s nominee; (B)
Waited to confirm a nominee from the winner of the 2016 Presidential election; (C) Not sure

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 41% 38% 43% 45% 43% 35% 42% 36% 55% 46% 44%
B 39% 45% 34% 30% 33% 45% 47% 46% 18% 33% 27%
C 20% 17% 23% 25% 24% 20% 11% 18% 27% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (707) (788) (325) (352) (574) (244) (1,107) (164) (135) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 41% 76% 32% 12% 79% 38% 16% 40% 40% 49% 39%
B 39% 13% 39% 2% 8% 34% 70% 39% 43% 38% 35%
C 20% 11% 29% 16% 13% 28% 15% 21% 17% 14% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (550) (570) (375) (477) (557) (461) (744) (396) (161) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 41% 46% 27% 86% % 41%
B 39% 40% 36% 7% 82% 40%
C 20% 14% 36% 7% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,310) (185) (589) (467) (108)
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73. Supreme Court | Filibuster

The filibuster is a procedure in the U.S. Senate in which legislation or presidential appointments can be blocked unless sixty senators out of 100 vote to end the
filibuster. In general, do you think the filibuster rule in the U.S. Senate is a good thing or a bad thing?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 42% 44% 40% 42% 45% 41% 40% 42% 39% 40% 47%
Bad idea 22% 27% 17% 17% 18% 21% 31% 23% 18% 17% 19%
Not sure 36% 29% 44% 41% 37% 37% 29% 34% 43% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (707) (784) (324) (351) (572) (244) (1,103) (163) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 42% 55% 34% 40% 57% 38% 36% 41% 40% 60% 35%
Bad idea 22% 16% 21% 29% 14% 17% 32% 19% 28% 22% 19%
Not sure 36% 29% 45% 31% 29% 45% 31% 39% 31% 18% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (548) (567) (376) (475) (556) (460) (744) (394) (161) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Good idea 42% 45% 33% 61% 34% 50%
Bad idea 22% 25% 14% 14% 38% 20%
Not sure 36% 30% 54% 24% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,307) (184) (587) (467) (108)
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74. Supreme Court | Democratic Filibusters
Do you think Democratic Senators used the filibuster too much or not enough when George W. Bush was President and Republicans had a majority in the Senate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 19% 25% 14% 8% 15% 23% 30% 23% 9% 11% 15%
The right number of times 16% 19% 14% 21% 16% 17% 11% 15% 16% 24% 16%
Not enough 15% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20% 11% 19%
Not sure 50% 41% 58% 59% 53% 46% 42% 48% 55% 54% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (703) (782) (324) (347) (572) (242) (1,099) (161) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 19% 10% 17% 35% 8% 14% 35% 18% 22% 26% 16%
The right number of times 16% 22% 13% 14% 23% 14% 14% 15% 18% 24% 14%
Not enough 15% 26% 12% 6% 28% 11% 9% 16% 12% 13% 13%
Not sure 50% 42% 58% 45% 41% 61% 42% 51% 48% 37% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (546) (566) (373) (473) (551) (461) (740) (392) (161) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too much 19% 23% 10% 8% 44% 22%
The right number of times 16% 18% 13% 26% 13% 13%
Not enough 15% 16% 11% 23% 4% 11%
Not sure 50% 44% 65% 43% 39% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (1,301) (184) (585) (464) (108)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You

75. Supreme Court | Republican Filibusters
Do you think Republican Senators used the filibuster too much or not enough when Barack Obama was President and Demcrats had a majority in the Senate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too much 27% 30% 24% 22% 25% 27% 35% 28% 29% 21% 23%
The right number of times 14% 16% 12% 18% 17% 14% 8% 12% 15% 22% 18%
Not enough 17% 20% 14% 9% 13% 20% 26% 20% 9% 8% 14%
Not sure 42% 33% 50% 51% 45% 40% 31% 39% 48% 49% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (704) (786) (325) (348) (573) (244) (1,103) (163) (136) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 27% 48% 21% 13% 49% 24% 15% 26% 28% 39% 22%
The right number of times 14% 13% 12% 20% 13% 11% 20% 14% 15% 18% 12%
Not enough 17% 6% 17% 29% 7% 12% 31% 17% 17% 16% 18%
Not sure 42% 33% 50% 37% 31% 53% 35% 43% 40% 27% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (547) (568) (375) (474) (554) (462) (742) (396) (159) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too much 27% 31% 16% 53% 13% 30%
The right number of times 14% 16% 10% 14% 18% 12%
Not enough 17% 19% 13% 3% 39% 15%
Not sure 42% 34% 61% 30% 30% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,306) (184) (588) (466) (107)
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76. Supreme Court | Democratic Filibuster
Do you think Democratic Senators should or should not use the filibuster to prevent the confirmation of Neil Gorsuch to the U.S. Supreme Court?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should filibuster 29% 30% 27% 34% 29% 25% 29% 26% 36% 34% 32%
Should not filibuster 33% 40% 26% 19% 26% 38% 47% 40% 12% 20% 25%
Not sure 39% 30% 47% 47% 45% 37% 24% 34% 51% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (704) (779) (323) (348) (570) (242) (1,097) (164) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should filibuster 29% 52% 22% 12% 56% 24% 15% 26% 27% 44% 30%
Should not filibuster 33% 13% 32% 59% 12% 25% 59% 30% 40% 37% 31%
Not sure 39% 35% 46% 30% 32% 52% 26% 44% 34% 18% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (546) (564) (373) (474) (548) (461) (739) (392) (159) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Should filibuster 29% 31% 21% 57% 7% 24%
Should not filibuster 33% 39% 16% 17% 74% 40%
Not sure 39% 29% 62% 26% 19% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,300) (183) (587) (462) (106)
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77. Supreme Court | Nuclear Option
Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not eliminate the filibuster as a way to block Presidential appointments?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should eliminate filibuster 22% 26% 18% 16% 18% 22% 34% 25% 17% 18% 9%
Should not eliminate
filibuster 39% 45% 34% 42% 42% 36% 40% 40% 35% 37% 50%
Not sure 38% 29% 47% 43% 40% 42% 26% 35% 48% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (702) (788) (324) (349) (573) (244) (1,106) (162) (135) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should eliminate filibuster 22% 14% 20% 36% 11% 16% 39% 21% 26% 24% 20%
Should not eliminate
filibuster 39% 55% 35% 29% 61% 37% 26% 36% 42% 57% 36%
Not sure 38% 31% 45% 35% 28% 47% 35% 43% 32% 19% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (548) (567) (375) (475) (553) (462) (742) (395) (160) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Should eliminate filibuster 22% 26% 12% 11% 46% 32%
Should not eliminate
filibuster 39% 43% 30% 66% 25% 40%
Not sure 38% 31% 58% 23% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,307) (183) (589) (467) (107)
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78. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 73% 71% 76% 58% 73% 79% 82% 74% 72% 73% 70%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 21% 32% 22% 18% 17% 21% 22% 23% 25%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (708) (790) (325) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 73% 74% 2% 75% 66% 74% 79% 73% 2% 75% 75%
Somewhat Important 22% 23% 23% 19% 30% 20% 18% 22% 21% 22% 22%
Not very Important 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (552) (570) (376) (478) (557) (463) (745) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 73% 76% 67% 70% 85% 70%
Somewhat Important 22% 20% 27% 26% 13% 27%
Not very Important 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,314) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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79. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 54% 54% 53% 48% 50% 55% 63% 55% 51% 43%
Somewhat Important 34% 31% 36% 36% 37% 32% 30% 33% 30% 45%
Not very Important 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 7% 10% 12% 7%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0% 1% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (708) (790) (326) (353) (574) (245) (1,108) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 54% 48% 51% 65% 53% 45% 66% 53% 55% 53% 54%
Somewhat Important 34% 38% 35% 26% 37% 39% 24% 33% 33% 35% 36%
Not very Important 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 13% 7% 11% 9% 8% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (552) (570) (376) (478) (557) (463) (745) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 54% 56% 48% 49% 73% 32%
Somewhat Important 34% 32% 38% 37% 19% 48%
Not very Important 10% 10% 12% 12% 5% 18%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,315) (183) (592) (468) (109)
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80. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 52% 46% 57% 58% 54% 52% 42% 48% 67% 57%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 33% 30% 32% 29% 41% 34% 25% 30%
Not very Important 11% 15% 7% 8% 10% 12% 13% 13% 6% 9%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 52% 73% 51% 28% 76% 56% 28% 53% 47% 55% 53%
Somewhat Important 33% 23% 33% 43% 21% 34% 40% 35% 34% 25% 27%
Not very Important 11% 2% 12% 20% 3% 8% 21% 9% 13% 13% 12%
Unimportant 5% 2% 5% 9% 1% 3% 11% 3% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (552) (571) (376) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 52% 50% 57% 76% 24% 38%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33% 19% 44% 40%
Not very Important 11% 12% 9% 4% 21% 15%
Unimportant 5% 6% 2% 1% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,315) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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81. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 65% 61% 69% 47% 63% 71% 7% 66% 64% 57%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 25% 34% 24% 23% 18% 25% 22% 30%
Not very Important 7% 10% 5% 14% 9% 4% 4% 7% 6% 11%
Unimportant 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (708) (789) (326) (353) (574) (244) (1,107) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 65% 56% 63% 78% 44% 67% 79% 68% 61% 59% 63%
Somewhat Important 25% 31% 24% 18% 40% 22% 16% 22% 26% 31% 31%
Not very Important 7% 9% 10% 2% 13% 8% 3% 8% 9% 7% 3%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (552) (569) (376) (478) (556) (463) (745) (396) (163) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 65% 66% 64% 47% 84% 60%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 26% 37% 14% 28%
Not very Important 7% 7% 8% 13% 2% 9%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,314) (183) (592) (468) (109)

86



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
82. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 25% 21% 28% 31% 29% 21% 19% 24% 25% 29% 24%
Somewhat Important 22% 20% 25% 28% 18% 22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 30%
Not very Important 25% 26% 24% 20% 25% 29% 25% 26% 23% 24% 23%
Unimportant 28% 33% 23% 21% 29% 28% 33% 28% 31% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (708) (790) (326) (354) (573) (245) (1,108) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 25% 42% 20% 11% 55% 19% 9% 23% 27% 30% 24%
Somewhat Important 22% 27% 22% 17% 28% 25% 14% 22% 20% 26% 24%
Not very Important 25% 17% 25% 37% 9% 29% 32% 28% 24% 19% 22%
Unimportant 28% 14% 32% 36% 7% 27% 45% 27% 30% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (552) (570) (376) (478) (557) (463) (745) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 25% 27% 19% 49% 11% 17%
Somewhat Important 22% 24% 19% 28% 17% 23%
Not very Important 25% 23% 31% 14% 29% 35%
Unimportant 28% 26% 31% 9% 43% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,314) (184) (592) (468) (108)
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83. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 63% 56% 70% 64% 2% 57% 61% 58% 75% 61%
Somewhat Important 28% 31% 26% 27% 21% 33% 32% 33% 14% 30%
Not very Important 6% 9% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 63% 76% 63% 47% 74% 67% 50% 63% 62% 65% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 20% 28% 41% 24% 25% 37% 30% 29% 22% 26%
Not very Important 6% 2% 6% 8% 2% 6% 8% 4% 6% 10% 6%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (552) (571) (376) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 63% 61% 68% 74% 49% 52%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 25% 22% 39% 37%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,315) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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84. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 75% 68% 83% 65% 68% 82% 84% 74% 79% 83% 69%
Somewhat Important 19% 23% 15% 26% 23% 14% 14% 21% 10% 12% 26%
Not very Important 4% 7% 2% 7% 6% 3% 1% 4% 8% 5% —
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% — 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 75% 83% 73% 71% 83% 76% 69% 79% 74% 64% 71%
Somewhat Important 19% 14% 19% 24% 14% 18% 23% 16% 20% 28% 23%
Not very Important 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (552) (571) (376) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 75% 76% 75% 82% 69% 70%
Somewhat Important 19% 19% 18% 15% 26% 25%
Not very Important 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,315) (184) (592) (468) (109)

89



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
85. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 71% 68% 73% 44% 62% 81% 91% 70% 79% 53%
Somewhat Important 23% 25% 21% 40% 29% 16% 9% 24% 15% 39%
Not very Important 5% 6% 5% 14% 5% 2% — 5% 3% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% — 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 71% 75% 69% 68% 68% 70% 73% 76% 66% 64% 63%
Somewhat Important 23% 19% 24% 26% 25% 23% 21% 19% 25% 31% 29%
Not very Important 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (552) (571) (376) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 71% 71% 70% 1% 71% 65%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 23% 21% 25% 25%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 10%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,315) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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86. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 50% 50% 50% 37% 43% 55% 65% 51% 55% 46%
Somewhat Important 35% 31% 38% 43% 39% 32% 27% 34% 29% 44%
Not very Important 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 9% 7% 11% 8% 5%
Unimportant 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 3% 1% 4% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (707) (789) (324) (354) (573) (245) (1,107) (164) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 50% 42% 51% 59% 30% 50% 66% 50% 50% 44% 57%
Somewhat Important 35% 38% 35% 31% 44% 37% 25% 38% 30% 36% 31%
Not very Important 10% 13% 10% 6% 19% 8% 6% 8% 13% 15% 9%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (568) (376) (478) (555) (463) (745) (395) (163) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 50% 52% 45% 33% 71% 55%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 40% 43% 23% 36%
Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 18% 4% 6%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,313) (183) (592) (467) (109)
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87. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 32% 29% 35% 27% 32% 36% 30% 29% 46% 23%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 45% 38% 39% 40% 55% 47% 26% 52%
Not very Important 20% 23% 17% 27% 20% 19% 14% 21% 12% 19%
Unimportant 6% 8% 3% 8% 9% 5% 1% 4% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (708) (789) (325) (353) (574) (245) (1,108) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 32% 33% 30% 33% 32% 30% 34% 32% 31% 21% 38%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 40% 47% 43% 42% 43% 43% 41% 47% 41%
Not very Important 20% 19% 24% 15% 22% 22% 16% 19% 20% 26% 19%
Unimportant 6% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (552) (569) (376) (478) (556) (463) (744) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 32% 35% 24% 29% 39% 23%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 45% 44% 45% 45%
Not very Important 20% 19% 23% 24% 13% 29%
Unimportant 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,314) (183) (592) (468) (109)
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88. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 60% 57% 62% 44% 61% 65% 65% 59% 65% 53%
Somewhat Important 32% 33% 30% 43% 28% 29% 28% 33% 25% 37%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (708) (790) (325) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (164) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 60% 56% 60% 64% 48% 62% 65% 60% 61% 56% 60%
Somewhat Important 32% 34% 31% 30% 41% 29% 29% 32% 32% 33% 29%
Not very Important 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 6% 5% 9% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (552) (570) (376) (478) (557) (463) (745) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 60% 61% 56% 49% 71% 58%
Somewhat Important 32% 31% 35% 39% 24% 37%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 10% 3% 2%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,314) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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89. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 65% 60% 69% 45% 51% 2% 89% 64% 71% 47%
Somewhat Important 27% 29% 25% 39% 37% 23% 9% 28% 19% 39%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 12% 10% 4% 1% 7% 7% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (707) (790) (325) (353) (574) (245) (1,107) (165) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 65% 71% 65% 57% 65% 67% 61% 71% 56% 54% 63%
Somewhat Important 27% 22% 26% 33% 26% 26% 28% 24% 31% 35% 25%
Not very Important 7% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 4% 10% 8% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (552) (569) (376) (477) (557) (463) (744) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 65% 66% 62% 70% 64% 56%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 30% 21% 29% 31%
Not very Important 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 12%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,497) (1,314) (183) (592) (468) (109)
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90. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 40% 35% 46% 46% 39% 39% 39% 40% 40% 40% 44%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 26% 27% 31% 31% 31% 23% 23% 31%
Not very Important 20% 24% 16% 17% 22% 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 13%
Unimportant 11% 13% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 16% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (708) (790) (325) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (164) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 40% 49% 34% 40% 53% 35% 38% 39% 40% 44% 45%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 30% 26% 26% 30% 30% 31% 25% 30% 28%
Not very Important 20% 14% 22% 22% 13% 23% 20% 19% 24% 17% 15%
Unimportant 11% 7% 13% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (552) (570) (376) (478) (557) (463) (745) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 40% 42% 36% 51% 41% 36%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 29% 27% 28% 36%
Not very Important 20% 19% 23% 15% 21% 24%
Unimportant 11% 10% 12% 7% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,498) (1,314) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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91. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 51% 46% 42% 44% 49% 60% 50% 48% 47%
Somewhat Important 38% 35% 42% 40% 41% 39% 33% 39% 36% 41%
Not very Important 9% 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 0% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 49% 50% 50% 45% 55% 45% 49% 47% 49% 50% 55%
Somewhat Important 38% 40% 35% 42% 37% 38% 40% 37% 40% 43% 36%
Not very Important 9% 7% 11% 8% 7% 12% 7% 11% 7% 5% 8%
Unimportant 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (552) (571) (376) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 49% 52% 39% 54% 58% 35%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 44% 36% 35% 54%
Not very Important 9% 8% 12% 9% 5% 10%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,315) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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92. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 42% 55% 48% 46% 49% 54% 44% 68% 59% 39%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 29% 36% 28% 26% 22% 29% 19% 26% 40%
Not very Important 13% 15% 10% 11% 15% 12% 12% 14% 6% 9% 11%
Unimportant 11% 16% 6% 6% 11% 13% 12% 12% 7% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 49% 62% 45% 40% 63% 46% 41% 51% 44% 51% 48%
Somewhat Important 28% 24% 30% 29% 25% 32% 24% 28% 31% 26% 23%
Not very Important 13% 9% 13% 16% 9% 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 16%
Unimportant 11% 4% 12% 16% 4% 8% 19% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (552) (571) (376) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 49% 51% 44% 63% 42% 35%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 35% 25% 25% 38%
Not very Important 13% 12% 15% 9% 15% 15%
Unimportant 11% 12% 6% 3% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,315) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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93. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 41% 42% 38% 39% 43% 45% 40% 54% 34%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 44% 41% 44% 40% 45% 45% 25% 52%
Not very Important 13% 13% 12% 17% 12% 13% 7% 12% 15% 7%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (708) (791) (326) (354) (574) (245) (1,109) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 41% 44% 42% 38% 38% 42% 43% 43% 40% 40% 38%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 42% 43% 49% 41% 39% 39% 42% 50% 47%
Not very Important 13% 11% 11% 17% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 7% 11%
Unimportant 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (552) (571) (376) (478) (558) (463) (746) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 41% 42% 40% 39% 49% 31%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 42% 48% 39% 53%
Not very Important 13% 12% 15% 12% 9% 14%
Unimportant 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (1,315) (184) (592) (468) (109)
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94. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 49% 49% 49% 37% 41% 56% 60% 48% 54% 50%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 40% 44% 41% 34% 33% 41% 26% 37%
Not very Important 10% 11% 8% 15% 11% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7%
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 5% 7% 2% 0% 2% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (708) (788) (326) (353) (572) (245) (1,107) (165) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 49% 52% 44% 53% 48% 46% 54% 48% 48% 49% 53%
Somewhat Important 38% 37% 39% 37% 40% 38% 36% 37% 40% 41% 36%
Not very Important 10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 6% 8%
Unimportant 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (568) (376) (478) (556) (462) (743) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very Important 49% 54% 36% 49% 64% 39%
Somewhat Important 38% 35% 45% 40% 32% 54%
Not very Important 10% 8% 15% 9% 3% 5%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,314) (182) (592) (468) (109)
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95. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 18% 22% 14% 16% 21% 23% 9% 17% 16% 22% 21%
Immigration 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 11% 6%
The environment 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5%
Terrorism 10% 9% 11% 6% 8% 12% 15% 11% 5% 11% 5%
Gay rights 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Education 7% 7% 8% 14% 15% 2% 1% 6% 7% 14% 9%
Health care 12% 8% 15% 8% 14% 15% 9% 12% 19% 5% 13%
Social security 16% 14% 18% 3% 6% 22% 29% 16% 18% 14% 8%
The budget deficit 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 2% 2% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% — 0% —
Taxes 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Medicare 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Abortion 4% 3% 4% 10% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Gun control 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,445) (681) (764) (306) (340) (559) (240) (1,071) (160) (130) (84)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 18% 13% 21% 19% 11% 19% 21% 18% 15% 15% 22%
Immigration 6% 4% 6% 9% 4% 4% 10% 6% 7% 6% 4%
The environment 7% 10% 8% 1% 17% 6% 1% 4% 9% 12% 12%
Terrorism 10% 8% 7% 18% 5% 10% 15% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Gay rights 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Education 7% 9% 9% 3% 7% 10% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5%
Health care 12% 18% 9% 9% 17% 13% 7% 13% 11% 13% 8%
Social security 16% 18% 14% 16% 12% 16% 18% 20% 14% 4% 11%
The budget deficit 4% 1% 6% 5% 1% 3% 8% 4% 5% 1% 5%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% — 0%
Taxes 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5% 8% 2%
Medicare 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 2% 5% 1% 5% 5%
Abortion 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 5% 3%
Gun control 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,445) (538) (549) (358) (465) (539) (441) (713) (387) (162) (183)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
The economy 18% 18% 19% 11% 19% 18%
Immigration 6% 7% 4% 3% 12% 7%
The environment 7% 7% 7% 14% 1% 7%
Terrorism 10% 10% 10% 6% 18% 7%
Gay rights 2% 2% 1% 4% - 3%
Education 7% 6% 12% 9% 4% 6%
Health care 12% 12% 13% 15% 8% 22%
Social security 16% 18% 11% 19% 15% 11%
The budget deficit 4% 4% 5% 1% 8% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Taxes 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 0%
Medicare 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Abortion 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 5%
Gun control 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,445) (1,276) (169) (583) (451) (104)

102



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
96. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 26% 31% 22% 11% 23% 32% 39% 32% 8% 24% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 15% 15% 20% 18% 13% 19% 7% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 4% 8% 10% 6% 12%
Very unfavorable 41% 36% 46% 49% 45% 33% 42% 35% 64% 38% 58%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 14% 4% 8% 2% 5% 10% 17% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (706) (782) (321) (352) (572) (243) (1,103) (161) (135) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 26% 6% 21% 60% 8% 17% 53% 26% 28% 26% 26%
Somewhat favorable 17% 8% 19% 24% 3% 20% 23% 19% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 41% 74% 38% 7% 76% 43% 13% 40% 42% 48% 41%
Don’t know 7% 2% 13% 3% 5% 10% 4% 8% 5% 1% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (550) (565) (373) (477) (5651) (460) (740) (395) (162) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 26% 30% 16% 2% 68% 10%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 23% 3% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 12% 7% 4% 19%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 33% 87% 3% 45%
Don’t know 7% 4% 16% 1% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,308) (180) (589) (465) (108)

103



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
97. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 27% 22% 7% 16% 32% 39% 30% 5% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 14% 19% 17% 15% 19% 10% 12% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 17% 11% 11% 9% 10% 16% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 29% 31% 39% 34% 24% 27% 26% 43% 30% 40%
Don’t know 18% 12% 23% 24% 20% 17% 9% 14% 26% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (704) (783) (321) (349) (573) (244) (1,105) (159) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 24% 5% 21% 54% 4% 12% 55% 24% 24% 26% 25%
Somewhat favorable 16% 8% 17% 25% 5% 20% 19% 15% 18% 18% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 11% 7% 15% 14% 7% 11% 14% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 30% 56% 27% 4% 66% 27% 6% 28% 32% 37% 30%
Don’t know 18% 13% 25% 11% 9% 26% 13% 21% 12% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (549) (564) (374) (477) (5651) (459) (742) (392) (162) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 24% 29% 12% 2% 67% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 20% 6% 22% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 18% 4% 20%
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 23% 67% 2% 25%
Don’t know 18% 12% 33% 7% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,307) (180) (589) (466) (107)
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98. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 7% 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 9% 4% 11% 6%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 23% 14% 21% 27% 38% 28% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 15% 24% 15% 19% 18% 20% 17% 11% 30%
Very unfavorable 25% 26% 23% 23% 24% 25% 26% 24% 35% 21% 23%
Don’t know 23% 16% 30% 35% 28% 20% 12% 20% 31% 37% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (706) (783) (323) (350) (572) (244) (1,104) (162) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 5% 5% 18% 2% 6% 17% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 11% 24% 43% 7% 20% 44% 26% 23% 29% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 23% 18% 15% 25% 16% 17% 17% 23% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 25% 45% 22% 4% 51% 22% 8% 22% 27% 29% 28%
Don’t know 23% 16% 31% 19% 15% 36% 14% 27% 19% 13% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (549) (567) (373) (476) (553) (460) (742) (393) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 3% 18% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 22% 7% 48% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 13% 25% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 18% 53% 6% 20%
Don’t know 23% 17% 41% 12% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,489) (1,308) (181) (589) (465) (108)
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99. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 13% 11% 10% 18% 19% 16% 8% 18% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 24% 12% 17% 16% 20% 21% 20% 11% 13% 23%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 22% 23% 25% 27% 31% 26% 34% 22% 26%
Don’t know 36% 23% 48% 47% 41% 31% 26% 33% 41% 44% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (706) (781) (322) (348) (573) (244) (1,104) (162) (133) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 5% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 9% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 7% 14% 26% 7% 12% 25% 15% 12% 18% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 20% 14% 17% 23% 16% 22% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 26% 45% 23% 11% 52% 20% 15% 24% 30% 35% 23%
Don’t know 36% 27% 43% 34% 24% 48% 29% 40% 32% 20% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (549) (566) (372) (476) (5651) (460) (742) (392) (161) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 5% 5% 3% 2% 9% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 10% 6% 32% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 15% 14% 26% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 15% 56% 12% 30%
Don’t know 36% 28% 57% 21% 20% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,306) (181) (589) (464) (108)
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100. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 7% 8% 3% 7% 8% 12% 6% 17% 8% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 12% 10% 24%
Very unfavorable 33% 40% 27% 20% 27% 39% 44% 37% 20% 25% 32%
Don’t know 26% 18% 34% 41% 32% 22% 9% 23% 33% 40% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (703) (780) (321) (348) (573) (241) (1,100) (162) (134) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 20% 2% 2% 15% 5% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 33% 14% 8% 37% 17% 6% 16% 17% 32% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 17% 10% 19% 16% 10% 15% 18% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 13% 33% 57% 11% 25% 62% 31% 39% 34% 31%
Don’t know 26% 19% 33% 23% 19% 37% 16% 29% 20% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (546) (564) (373) (473) (549) (461) (737) (393) (161) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 8% 10% 2% 19% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 17% 38% 7% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 13% 19% 8% 26%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 20% 9% 73% 43%
Don’t know 26% 18% 48% 16% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,306) (177) (588) (466) (107)
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101. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 16% 20% 17% 17% 23% 20% 13% 18% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 17% 7% 14% 13% 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 24% 31% 17% 16% 18% 29% 31% 25% 22% 18% 26%
Don’t know 39% 23% 54% 48% 46% 35% 28% 37% 38% 47% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (708) (780) (323) (352) (570) (243) (1,102) (163) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 15% 3% 4% 16% 3% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 29% 15% 13% 32% 18% 9% 16% 21% 27% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 15% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 24% 13% 25% 35% 11% 16% 44% 23% 26% 27% 24%
Don’t know 39% 30% 45% 36% 28% 52% 30% 43% 33% 22% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (549) (566) (373) (478) (551) (459) (741) (394) (162) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 7% 9% 1% 17% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 16% 36% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 28% 13% 10% 51% 26%
Don’t know 39% 31% 59% 23% 25% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,306) (182) (589) (464) (108)
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102. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 16% 15% 12% 18% 18% 13% 12% 27% 24% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 27% 30% 23% 21% 21% 23% 28% 20% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 20% 22% 13% 21% 19% 12% 19% 24%
Very unfavorable 31% 39% 23% 17% 26% 38% 41% 37% 13% 16% 27%
Don’t know 12% 6% 17% 21% 11% 11% 4% 9% 20% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (702) (779) (324) (351) (565) (241) (1,098) (158) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 16% 42% 5% 2% 28% 14% 8% 18% 11% 17% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 41% 19% 10% 45% 23% 8% 20% 26% 34% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 12% 20% 25% 16% 21% 17% 20% 18% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 31% 3% 34% 60% 8% 20% 63% 30% 36% 32% 29%
Don’t know 12% 3% 23% 2% 3% 22% 5% 12% 9% 3% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (547) (565) (369) (472) (551) (458) (738) (389) (163) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 16% 16% 14% 32% 2% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 18% 46% 7% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 19% 15% 19% 26%
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 22% 4% 69% 41%
Don’t know 12% 6% 28% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,481) (1,297) (184) (583) (459) (109)

109



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
103. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 14% 16% 7% 14% 16% 22% 18% 4% 9% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 19% 18% 25% 24% 23% 26% 7% 19% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 21% 16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 33% 35% 31% 31% 35% 30% 37% 30% 52% 31% 30%
Don’t know 12% 7% 18% 23% 10% 12% 4% 9% 22% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (705) (781) (326) (350) (569) (241) (1,100) (161) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 15% 2% 8% 42% 3% 7% 33% 15% 15% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 11% 18% 44% 8% 20% 36% 25% 20% 25% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 20% 10% 18% 20% 13% 16% 22% 23% 15%
Very unfavorable 33% 62% 30% 2% 66% 29% 12% 32% 34% 35% 32%
Don’t know 12% 3% 24% 2% 4% 23% 5% 13% 9% 3% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (547) (569) (370) (472) (556) (458) (740) (391) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 15% 16% 12% 2% 34% 9%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 5% 39% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 30%
Very unfavorable 33% 38% 20% 70% 7% 33%
Don’t know 12% 6% 28% 4% 4% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,303) (183) (586) (463) (109)
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104. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 39% 46% 33% 27% 34% 43% 54% 46% 20% 21% 41%
About right 26% 23% 28% 28% 28% 24% 22% 22% 38% 35% 23%
Not liberal enough 13% 14% 13% 19% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 17%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 26% 25% 22% 14% 19% 30% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (707) (789) (325) (353) (573) (245) (1,108) (165) (134) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too liberal 39% 12% 38% 75% 9% 29% 76% 37% 45% 48% 36%
About right 26% 52% 16% 10% 45% 26% 11% 29% 21% 26% 19%
Not liberal enough 13% 22% 12% 4% 37% 8% 3% 10% 16% 17% 16%
Not sure 22% 13% 33% 12% 10% 37% 10% 24% 18% 9% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (569) (375) (478) (558) (460) (743) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too liberal 39% 44% 26% 13% 84% 44%
About right 26% 26% 24% 46% 6% 19%
Not liberal enough 13% 16% 7% 30% 2% 20%
Not sure 22% 14% 43% 11% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,312) (184) (592) (465) (109)
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105. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 37% 38% 37% 43% 38% 34% 36% 38% 43% 40%
About right 26% 26% 27% 21% 28% 26% 31% 29% 14% 21%
Not conservative enough 15% 20% 9% 10% 11% 18% 18% 16% 12% 14%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 27% 23% 22% 14% 17% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (705) (788) (324) (353) (573) (243) (1,105) (164) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too conservative 37% 67% 32% 11% 75% 37% 10% 36% 40% 46% 34%
About right 26% 12% 19% 56% 11% 21% 45% 28% 26% 29% 20%
Not conservative enough 15% 6% 15% 24% 4% 6% 34% 13% 15% 16% 21%
Not sure 22% 16% 34% 8% 11% 36% 11% 24% 18% 9% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (551) (566) (376) (477) (553) (463) (742) (395) (163) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Too conservative 37% 42% 25% 76% 13% 43%
About right 26% 26% 25% 7% 46% 25%
Not conservative enough 15% 17% 8% 5% 34% 14%
Not sure 22% 14% 42% 12% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,311) (182) (589) (468) (109)
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106. President Trump | Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 20% 12% 19% 31% 37% 31% 7% 16% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 15% 13% 20% 17% 13% 18% 6% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 17% 13% 9% 7% 10% 17% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 37% 33% 40% 40% 38% 31% 41% 32% 49% 43% 44%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 18% 10% 12% 3% 9% 21% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (708) (792) (326) (354) (575) (245) (1,110) (165) (136) (89)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 25% 3% 21% 59% 6% 17% 52% 25% 27% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 10% 15% 24% 6% 18% 21% 14% 18% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 7% 7% 14% 10% 14% 9% 7% 6%
Strongly disapprove 37% 72% 30% 6% 75% 35% 10% 34% 40% 42% 37%
Not sure 11% 4% 20% 4% 6% 17% 7% 12% 6% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (553) (571) (376) (478) (559) (463) (747) (396) (163) (194)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 15% 2% 65% 3%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 17% 4% 27% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 19% 8% 3% 18%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 25% 82% 1% 41%
Not sure 11% 6% 24% 4% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (1,315) (185) (592) (468) (109)
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107. Approve of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 30% 33% 27% 24% 27% 33% 34% 34% 13% 24% 30%
The budget deficit 34% 39% 29% 24% 32% 37% 41% 38% 18% 28% 25%
Civil rights 33% 37% 30% 22% 32% 39% 39% 39% 16% 25% 29%
The economy 43% 49% 38% 35% 40% 47% 51% 49% 27% 33% 34%
Education 34% 39% 29% 23% 33% 37% 40% 38% 21% 25% 29%
The environment 30% 35% 25% 21% 28% 35% 34% 35% 15% 19% 27%
Foreign policy 38% 42% 34% 25% 36% 43% 47% 45% 19% 25% 30%
Gay rights 28% 32% 24% 20% 30% 30% 28% 32% 12% 19% 30%
Gun control 35% 40% 29% 26% 35% 41% 35% 39% 21% 26% 32%
Health care 39% 42% 36% 28% 35% 44% 47% 45% 15% 33% 28%
Immigration 42% 46% 38% 26% 40% 48% 51% 49% 22% 27% 29%
Medicare 31% 35% 28% 22% 32% 33% 37% 36% 16% 26% 23%
Social security 32% 35% 28% 21% 32% 34% 38% 37% 16% 23% 28%
Taxes 36% 42% 31% 25% 35% 40% 43% 42% 15% 26% 31%
Terrorism 42% 47% 37% 28% 39% 48% 51% 50% 16% 29% 29%
Veterans 39% 46% 33% 27% 35% 44% 48% 46% 16% 32% 29%
Women'’s rights 30% 35% 27% 22% 30% 33% 36% 36% 13% 19% 24%

Totals (1,493) (706) (787) (322) (351) (575) (245) (1,106) (164) (135) (88)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 30% 10% 27% 58% 9% 23% 55% 30% 28% 37% 27%
The budget deficit 34% 14% 29% 65% 11% 27% 60% 35% 31% 36% 32%
Civil rights 33% 12% 30% 65% 12% 26% 59% 34% 34% 33% 32%
The economy 43% 18% 41% 78% 19% 37% 71% 45% 44% 45% 38%
Education 34% 13% 32% 61% 14% 27% 57% 37% 29% 33% 27%
The environment 30% 9% 30% 55% 11% 22% 55% 30% 29% 30% 30%
Foreign policy 38% 13% 36% 71% 13% 30% 67% 39% 37% 36% 39%
Gay rights 28% 13% 25% 50% 16% 21% 45% 29% 29% 26% 20%
Gun control 35% 14% 31% 66% 12% 28% 62% 35% 36% 37% 32%
Health care 39% 11% 38% 74% 13% 32% 67% 39% 40% 40% 36%
Immigration 42% 13% 41% 78% 13% 36% 72% 42% 44% 35% 45%
Medicare 31% 10% 29% 59% 14% 24% 53% 33% 28% 33% 26%
Social security 32% 12% 30% 59% 14% 26% 53% 33% 30% 34% 27%
Taxes 36% 14% 33% 69% 12% 31% 62% 37% 36% 38% 31%
Terrorism 42% 17% 37% 79% 13% 37% 70% 42% 43% 39% 41%
Veterans 39% 19% 33% 75% 15% 34% 65% 40% 40% 41% 33%
Women'’s rights 30% 10% 26% 62% 8% 24% 55% 32% 29% 32% 26%
Totals (1,493) (550) (567) (376) (475) (555) (463) (743) (395) (162) (193)
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Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 30% 32% 23% 7% 68% 29%
The budget deficit 34% 37% 26% 8% 70% 32%
Civil rights 33% 36% 27% 7% 73% 24%
The economy 43% 47% 35% 14% 86% 33%
Education 34% 37% 26% 9% 71% 24%
The environment 30% 33% 22% 6% 67% 24%
Foreign policy 38% 42% 29% 9% 82% 31%
Gay rights 28% 30% 21% 12% 54% 22%
Gun control 35% 38% 27% 9% 76% 35%
Health care 39% 41% 34% 9% 80% 37%
Immigration 42% 45% 33% 9% 88% 36%
Medicare 31% 35% 21% 9% 68% 23%
Social security 32% 34% 25% 10% 68% 18%
Taxes 36% 39% 30% 10% 76% 29%
Terrorism 42% 44% 35% 11% 87% 30%
Veterans 39% 43% 30% 13% 84% 26%
Women’s rights 30% 33% 23% 5% 70% 16%
Totals (1,493) (1,312) (181) (589) (468) (109)
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108. Disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Abortion 39% 38% 41% 47% 45% 32% 37% 37% 54% 34% 46%
The budget deficit 31% 32% 29% 33% 33% 29% 29% 26% 42% 36% 48%
Civil rights 40% 40% 40% 47% 44% 35% 37% 35% 54% 49% 51%
The economy 32% 32% 32% 35% 36% 27% 31% 27% 42% 39% 42%
Education 34% 34% 35% 39% 40% 30% 31% 31% 44% 36% 41%
The environment 42% 42% 42% 46% 46% 36% 42% 39% 49% 44% 53%
Foreign policy 43% 43% 43% 48% 47% 39% 40% 39% 51% 50% 55%
Gay rights 32% 30% 34% 37% 35% 28% 28% 29% 41% 34% 38%
Gun control 31% 31% 30% 34% 33% 27% 30% 27% 42% 36% 37%
Health care 39% 39% 38% 42% 45% 34% 37% 34% 53% 46% 47%
Immigration 45% 44% 46% 55% 50% 39% 41% 40% 59% 57% 55%
Medicare 33% 33% 33% 37% 37% 29% 31% 28% 48% 39% 44%
Social security 30% 31% 30% 33% 32% 29% 27% 26% 46% 37% 37%
Taxes 34% 34% 34% 38% 33% 33% 32% 28% 52% 41% 42%
Terrorism 37% 36% 39% 46% 42% 31% 35% 32% 53% 43% 53%
Veterans 26% 26% 26% 27% 28% 25% 26% 23% 40% 23% 39%
Women'’s rights 42% 39% 45% 48% 47% 37% 38% 37% 56% 52% 52%

Totals (1,493) (706) (787) (322) (351) (575) (245) (1,106) (164) (135) (88)
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Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 39% 2% 31% 14% 74% 38% 15% 38% 43% 45% 35%
The budget deficit 31% 58% 26% 7% 60% 29% 11% 31% 34% 34% 23%
Civil rights 40% 76% 33% 9% 74% 41% 13% 39% 43% 50% 30%
The economy 32% 61% 27% 5% 63% 30% 11% 31% 33% 38% 27%
Education 34% 66% 27% 9% 69% 30% 14% 32% 42% 49% 23%
The environment 42% 76% 35% 12% 74% 44% 15% 41% 44% 49% 35%
Foreign policy 43% 76% 37% 15% 7% 44% 16% 41% 49% 51% 33%
Gay rights 32% 57% 25% 12% 62% 31% 10% 30% 33% 45% 26%
Gun control 31% 63% 22% 6% 62% 28% 10% 30% 34% 40% 22%
Health care 39% 2% 33% 9% 73% 38% 14% 38% 41% 50% 29%
Immigration 45% 79% 41% 13% 81% 46% 18% 45% 48% 56% 34%
Medicare 33% 63% 26% 10% 61% 33% 13% 33% 35% 37% 25%
Social security 30% 58% 24% 8% 58% 27% 14% 30% 31% 35% 26%
Taxes 34% 65% 28% 6% 67% 32% 11% 34% 34% 39% 30%
Terrorism 37% 68% 33% 8% 73% 37% 12% 36% 40% 50% 31%
Veterans 26% 52% 20% 6% 51% 23% 12% 27% 27% 30% 18%
Women’s rights 42% 75% 37% 12% 76% 43% 15% 41% 45% 53% 33%
Totals (1,493) (550) (567) (376) (475) (555) (463) (743) (395) (162) (193)
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Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Abortion 39% 43% 30% 78% 10% 35%
The budget deficit 31% 35% 21% 65% 6% 28%
Civil rights 40% 43% 31% 82% 5% 46%
The economy 32% 35% 23% 69% 1% 38%
Education 34% 38% 26% 76% 5% 40%
The environment 42% 44% 37% 82% 7% 48%
Foreign policy 43% 45% 38% 85% 7% 52%
Gay rights 32% 35% 23% 66% 8% 39%
Gun control 31% 34% 21% 70% 4% 31%
Health care 39% 42% 29% 81% 5% 40%
Immigration 45% 47% 41% 87% 6% 57%
Medicare 33% 35% 28% 67% 4% 42%
Social security 30% 32% 25% 62% 4% 34%
Taxes 34% 37% 25% 71% 3% 39%
Terrorism 37% 41% 28% 81% 3% 44%
Veterans 26% 30% 16% 59% 2% 31%
Women’s rights 42% 45% 35% 83% 6% 51%
Totals (1,493) (1,312) (181) (589) (468) (109)
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109. President Trump | Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 10% 5% 8%
Liberal 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 9%
Moderate 16% 19% 13% 14% 16% 19% 15% 18% 7% 13% 15%
Conservative 29% 33% 25% 26% 24% 29% 37% 32% 16% 22% 25%
Very conservative 18% 16% 19% 20% 19% 15% 19% 18% 15% 15% 23%
Not sure 29% 24% 34% 31% 31% 29% 25% 25% 48% 38% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (704) (789) (324) (351) (573) (245) (1,106) (165) (134) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3%
Liberal 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%
Moderate 16% 9% 13% 29% 8% 14% 26% 16% 15% 17% 18%
Conservative 29% 22% 26% 41% 23% 20% 44% 26% 35% 34% 25%
Very conservative 18% 29% 14% 12% 34% 15% 10% 20% 16% 13% 17%
Not sure 29% 33% 38% 9% 29% 43% 12% 30% 25% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (550) (568) (375) (474) (558) (461) (744) (395) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very liberal 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Liberal 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4%
Moderate 16% 18% 11% 8% 30% 24%
Conservative 29% 31% 23% 22% 46% 22%
Very conservative 18% 20% 12% 30% 11% 19%
Not sure 29% 24% 43% 35% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,311) (182) (588) (468) (109)
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110. President Trump | Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 54% 55% 52% 46% 47% 59% 60% 58% 44% 37% 52%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 34% 36% 31% 37% 40% 30% 29% 29% 42% 50% 37%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 18% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (705) (789) (324) (351) (574) (245) (1,108) (164) (135) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 54% 37% 49% 82% 30% 50% 76% 55% 51% 52% 53%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 34% 53% 33% 12% 57% 34% 15% 32% 37% 40% 29%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 6% 13% 16% 9% 13% 12% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (550) (568) (376) (474) (557) (463) (745) (395) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Says what he believes 54% 55% 49% 26% 89% 41%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 34% 34% 32% 62% 6% 49%
Not sure 13% 10% 20% 12% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,311) (183) (588) (468) (109)
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111. President Trump | Likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Like a lot 21% 26% 16% 13% 16% 24% 30% 25% 7% 12% 20%
Like somewhat 24% 25% 22% 21% 22% 28% 21% 26% 18% 24% 12%
Dislike 45% 40% 50% 51% 52% 37% 43% 40% 61% 47% 62%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 15% 10% 10% 6% 9% 14% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (705) (788) (323) (351) (575) (244) (1,107) (164) (135) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 21% 4% 16% 50% 4% 13% 44% 22% 22% 21% 16%
Like somewhat 24% 14% 25% 34% 10% 27% 31% 24% 22% 19% 30%
Dislike 45% 77% 42% 11% 80% 46% 17% 42% 48% 57% 43%
Not sure 10% 5% 17% 5% 6% 15% 8% 12% 8% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (549) (568) (376) (476) (556) (461) (745) (395) (161) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Like a lot 21% 24% 15% 1% 54% 7%
Like somewnhat 24% 22% 28% 6% 35% 20%
Dislike 45% 47% 39% 88% 6% 60%
Not sure 10% 7% 18% 4% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,310) (183) (588) (468) (108)
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112. President Trump | Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 23% 28% 18% 10% 16% 27% 37% 29% 6% 10% 17%
Some 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 20% 14% 19% 6% 22% 9%
Not much 13% 15% 11% 18% 13% 12% 10% 12% 13% 15% 27%
Doesn't care at all 39% 33% 45% 41% 44% 35% 37% 33% 63% 42% 45%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 15% 8% 5% 2% 7% 11% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (705) (791) (323) (353) (575) (245) (1,108) (165) (136) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 23% 2% 21% 52% 5% 14% 48% 23% 24% 24% 21%
Some 17% 9% 15% 31% 6% 18% 25% 17% 18% 17% 16%
Not much 13% 15% 14% 10% 13% 17% 9% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Doesn't care at all 39% 72% 36% 4% 73% 39% 12% 39% 40% 41% 35%
Not sure 8% 2% 14% 4% 3% 12% 6% 8% 4% 4% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (552) (568) (376) (476) (558) (462) (746) (396) (162) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Alot 23% 26% 15% 1% 62% 10%
Some 17% 16% 20% 3% 30% 18%
Not much 13% 13% 15% 12% 5% 24%
Doesn't care at all 39% 41% 34% 81% 1% 44%
Not sure 8% 4% 17% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,496) (1,312) (184) (590) (467) (109)
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113. President Trump | Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 31% 33% 29% 16% 22% 40% 42% 37% 8% 26% 20%
Somewhat strong 26% 26% 25% 33% 26% 24% 20% 27% 22% 25% 24%
Somewhat weak 14% 15% 13% 16% 19% 9% 15% 12% 21% 16% 21%
Very weak 29% 26% 33% 35% 33% 26% 23% 24% 49% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (702) (783) (323) (350) (570) (242) (1,102) (165) (134) (84)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 31% 7% 29% 63% 7% 26% 56% 31% 33% 31% 29%
Somewhat strong 26% 19% 28% 29% 17% 29% 28% 26% 22% 24% 33%
Somewhat weak 14% 23% 14% 4% 18% 17% 7% 15% 14% 14% 10%
Very weak 29% 52% 29% 3% 58% 28% 9% 29% 30% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (547) (562) (376) (473) (551) (461) (743) (394) (162) (186)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very strong 31% 33% 24% 5% 72% 18%
Somewhat strong 26% 23% 33% 12% 26% 30%
Somewhat weak 14% 14% 14% 21% 1% 22%
Very weak 29% 30% 28% 62% 1% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,485) (1,303) (182) (584) (468) (106)

124



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

114. President Trump | Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 35% 39% 31% 21% 29% 40% 46% 42% 9% 29% 24%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 47% 50% 56% 55% 42% 43% 42% 73% 53% 59%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 23% 16% 18% 10% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (703) (788) (323) (349) (575) (244) (1,108) (162) (136) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 35% 9% 31% 2% 10% 26% 66% 35% 36% 35% 31%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 82% 46% 11% 82% 52% 17% 47% 50% 57% 45%
Not sure 17% 8% 23% 17% 8% 22% 17% 18% 14% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (549) (567) (375) (475) (555) (461) (742) (396) (162) (191)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Honest and trustworthy 35% 38% 28% 3% 82% 14%
Not honest and trustworthy 48% 49% 46% 92% 3% 61%
Not sure 17% 13% 27% 5% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,491) (1,307) (184) (589) (467) (109)
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115. President Trump | Qualifications
Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has the qualifications to be president?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Quallified to be president 38% 45% 32% 24% 34% 46% 45% 45% 12% 25% 38%
Not qualified to be president 50% 46% 55% 58% 54% 44% 48% 43% 80% 59% 52%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 17% 12% 10% 6% 12% 8% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (701) (787) (323) (348) (572) (245) (1,108) (164) (135) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 38% 10% 34% 80% 10% 31% 70% 38% 36% 43% 41%
Not qualified to be president 50% 85% 49% 12% 84% 52% 22% 51% 52% 50% 47%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 9% 6% 17% 8% 12% 12% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (549) (566) (373) (474) (556) (458) (741) (395) (160) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Qualified to be president 38% 41% 30% 3% 89% 24%
Not qualified to be president 50% 52% 46% 94% 4% 65%
Not sure 11% 7% 24% 3% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,488) (1,307) (181) (589) (465) (109)
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116. President Trump | Experience
Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has enough experience to be president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has enough experience 34% 42% 27% 22% 33% 38% 42% 41% 15% 19% 23%
Does not have enough
experience 54% 51% 58% 61% 57% 50% 51% 47% 77% 62% 66%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 17% 10% 12% 7% 11% 7% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (703) (787) (323) (350) (574) (243) (1,104) (163) (136) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Has enough experience 34% 9% 30% 2% 10% 27% 63% 34% 31% 40% 36%
Does not have enough
experience 54% 88% 52% 17% 85% 59% 25% 53% 59% 55% 50%
Not sure 12% 3% 18% 11% 6% 15% 12% 13% 10% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (549) (568) (873) (475) (556) (459) (743) (394) (161) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Has enough experience 34% 37% 27% 4% 7% 25%
Does not have enough
experience 54% 55% 52% 94% 11% 70%
Not sure 12% 8% 21% 3% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,307) (183) (589) (464) (109)
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117. President Trump | Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 29% 24% 33% 38% 40% 40% 11% 32% 18%
No 52% 48% 57% 59% 56% 47% 50% 46% 79% 52% 64%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 17% 12% 15% 10% 14% 10% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (704) (789) (323) (351) (574) (245) (1,105) (165) (136) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 34% 10% 31% 67% 9% 28% 61% 34% 34% 32% 33%
No 52% 84% 52% 14% 85% 55% 24% 52% 54% 59% 47%
Not sure 14% 6% 17% 18% 6% 17% 16% 14% 12% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (550) (568) (375) (474) (557) (462) (744) (394) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Yes 34% 35% 31% 3% 73% 18%
No 52% 54% 48% 94% 9% 67%
Not sure 14% 11% 21% 3% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,310) (183) (588) (467) (109)
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118. President Trump | Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 32% 26% 38% 33% 32% 33% 30% 28% 51% 35% 32%
Fairly likely 24% 27% 20% 30% 24% 21% 21% 25% 23% 16% 31%
Fairly unlikely 17% 20% 14% 12% 11% 19% 25% 20% 3% 15% 13%
Very unlikely 11% 12% 9% 6% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 19% 20% 14% 15% 17% 11% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (704) (791) (323) (352) (575) (245) (1,107) (165) (135) (88)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 32% 55% 30% 8% 52% 33% 16% 34% 29% 29% 29%
Fairly likely 24% 26% 22% 24% 27% 25% 19% 23% 26% 27% 19%
Fairly unlikely 17% 7% 14% 33% 7% 10% 33% 16% 19% 21% 16%
Very unlikely 11% 5% 11% 16% 6% 10% 14% 9% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 17% 7% 23% 19% 8% 22% 17% 17% 14% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (550) (570) (375) (475) (557) (463) (744) (396) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very likely 32% 33% 30% 55% 5% 28%
Fairly likely 24% 24% 23% 31% 18% 36%
Fairly unlikely 17% 18% 13% 4% 40% 17%
Very unlikely 11% 11% 9% 5% 19% 4%
Not sure 17% 14% 25% 6% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,495) (1,311) (184) (589) (467) (109)
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119. President Trump | Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 25% 32% 18% 18% 26% 27% 27% 28% 13% 22% 20%
Inappropriate 58% 52% 63% 60% 56% 57% 58% 54% 72% 58% 68%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 22% 18% 16% 14% 18% 15% 19% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (704) (789) (322) (352) (574) (245) (1,105) (165) (136) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Appropriate 25% 8% 22% 49% 10% 20% 42% 25% 25% 27% 21%
Inappropriate 58% 86% 54% 32% 82% 58% 39% 56% 61% 64% 56%
Not sure 17% 6% 24% 19% 8% 22% 19% 19% 14% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (550) (568) (375) (474) (556) (463) (742) (396) (162) (193)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Appropriate 25% 26% 22% 4% 55% 15%
Inappropriate 58% 60% 51% 91% 25% 70%
Not sure 17% 14% 27% 5% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,493) (1,309) (184) (589) (466) (109)
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120. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 41% 48% 35% 29% 38% 48% 47% 48% 17% 37% 31%
Pessimistic 42% 38% 46% 48% 42% 38% 42% 38% 59% 44% 49%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 23% 20% 14% 10% 14% 24% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (705) (789) (324) (351) (574) (245) (1,106) (165) (136) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Optimistic 41% 13% 38% 80% 12% 34% 73% 42% 41% 40% 40%
Pessimistic 42% 76% 37% 9% 80% 41% 15% 39% 46% 49% 41%
Not sure 17% 11% 24% 11% 8% 25% 12% 19% 13% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (549) (569) (376) (474) (558) (462) (745) (396) (161) (192)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Optimistic 41% 43% 37% 5% 88% 26%
Pessimistic 42% 45% 34% 86% 4% 56%
Not sure 17% 12% 28% 9% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,494) (1,310) (184) (588) (467) (109)
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121. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Somewhat approve 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 4% 13% 15%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 22% 14% 17% 21% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 24% 19% 17% 20% 21% 28% 22% 15% 21% 23%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 22% 19% 22% 29% 35% 26% 34% 21% 23%
Not sure 19% 11% 27% 33% 25% 12% 9% 17% 23% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (704) (788) (323) (352) (572) (245) (1,105) (165) (135) (87)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 4% 2% 2% 11% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4%
Somewhat approve 11% 5% 9% 23% 3% 10% 19% 12% 11% 16% 6%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 16% 16% 22% 8% 19% 22% 19% 16% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 19% 24% 19% 22% 18% 25% 20% 23% 19% 25%
Strongly disapprove 27% 45% 24% 10% 50% 22% 15% 24% 31% 35% 24%
Not sure 19% 14% 26% 14% 14% 28% 11% 20% 16% 9% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (550) (566) (376) (474) (557) (461) (743) (396) (162) (191)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 4% 5% 3% 0% 8% 2%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 11% 4% 23% 10%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 17% 16% 19% 8% 19% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 21% 23% 17% 22% 25% 22%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 17% 54% 15% 26%
Not sure 19% 14% 32% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,492) (1,309) (183) (587) (467) (109)
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122. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 6% 7% 20% 18% 9%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 26% 30% 26% 20% 22% 22% 31% 23% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 17% 23% 16% 24% 22% 11% 11% 22%
Very unfavorable 29% 36% 22% 13% 22% 38% 38% 35% 12% 18% 19%
Don’t know 18% 10% 26% 31% 17% 15% 10% 15% 26% 29% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (703) (773) (319) (347) (566) (244) (1,101) (158) (130) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 10% 26% 3% 3% 18% 8% 6% 12% 7% 6% 8%
Somewhat favorable 24% 43% 18% 12% 46% 21% 11% 24% 22% 32% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 15% 20% 24% 18% 22% 17% 20% 22% 21% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 5% 31% 54% 6% 19% 60% 25% 36% 30% 30%
Don’t know 18% 11% 28% 8% 12% 30% 7% 19% 13% 11% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (546) (557) (373) (473) (548) (455) (734) (393) (161) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 10% 10% 8% 19% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 21% 46% 7% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 22% 20% 17% 28%
Very unfavorable 29% 33% 18% 7% 66% 31%
Don’t know 18% 13% 31% 8% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,476) (1,299) (177) (585) (462) (108)
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123. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 12% 8% 12% 9%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 18% 15% 20% 23% 29% 27% 6% 12% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 18% 19% 18% 20% 17% 18% 20% 18% 23%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 27% 28% 33% 32% 32% 30% 44% 29% 28%
Don’t know 17% 8% 26% 30% 15% 15% 9% 14% 22% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (702) (776) (318) (348) (569) (243) (1,097) (162) (132) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 11% 4% 5% 30% 4% 8% 20% 12% 13% 10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 22% 8% 18% 45% 4% 16% 44% 22% 21% 29% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 21% 14% 16% 20% 19% 19% 20% 14% 20%
Very unfavorable 31% 58% 29% 3% 63% 29% 11% 29% 35% 39% 31%
Don’t know 17% 11% 27% 7% 12% 28% 6% 19% 12% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (549) (556) (373) (474) (546) (458) (735) (393) (161) (189)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very favorable 11% 12% 9% 2% 23% 4%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 21% 5% 43% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 19% 16% 20% 19%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 19% 69% 8% 29%
Don’t know 17% 12% 31% 8% 6% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,478) (1,303) (175) (587) (463) (108)
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124. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 7% 8% 5% 11% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 26% 30% 22% 19% 20% 27% 39% 29% 13% 23% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 21% 12% 17% 15% 17% 16% 18% 14% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 19% 19% 21% 21% 24% 20% 32% 15% 22%
Not sure 29% 18% 39% 40% 32% 28% 14% 25% 36% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (702) (784) (319) (350) (572) (245) (1,105) (162) (134) (85)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 7% 3% 5% 15% 5% 4% 14% 7% 7% 11% 6%
Somewhat approve 26% 14% 22% 48% 7% 20% 49% 27% 24% 27% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 19% 16% 13% 20% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 21% 40% 19% 2% 49% 17% 6% 17% 25% 32% 27%
Not sure 29% 24% 37% 21% 19% 45% 15% 32% 27% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (547) (565) (374) (473) (553) (460) (743) (393) (162) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 7% 9% 3% 2% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 24% 11% 48% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 12% 20% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 13% 52% 4% 13%
Not sure 29% 22% 47% 14% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,305) (181) (587) (467) (107)
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125. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 16% 14% 20% 21% 20% 5% 23% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 20% 13% 13% 16% 16% 22% 18% 15% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 24% 29% 20% 21% 22% 25% 30% 24% 33% 17% 27%
Not sure 36% 22% 50% 45% 41% 35% 23% 34% 40% 42% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (703) (784) (318) (351) (573) (245) (1,106) (162) (134) (85)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 5% 2% 4% 10% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 10% 15% 33% 7% 14% 31% 17% 17% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 17% 19% 12% 14% 23% 18% 17% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 24% 43% 22% 6% 54% 18% 11% 20% 29% 38% 25%
Not sure 36% 30% 43% 32% 23% 51% 27% 39% 33% 20% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (548) (564) (375) (474) (552) (461) (743) (395) (162) (187)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 5% 6% 3% 2% 10% 3%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 15% 6% 37% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 18% 14% 15% 23% 16%
Strongly disapprove 24% 29% 13% 57% 8% 24%
Not sure 36% 29% 55% 19% 21% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,307) (180) (587) (468) (108)
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126. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 15% 7% 6%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 19% 20% 17% 25% 22% 12% 19% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 8% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 23% 30% 16% 15% 14% 28% 32% 25% 17% 15% 31%
Not sure 39% 25% 53% 50% 46% 34% 28% 37% 43% 51% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (699) (785) (318) (349) (573) (244) (1,105) (162) (131) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 7% 13% 2% 6% 15% 3% 5% 7% 4% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve 20% 31% 15% 15% 35% 18% 11% 18% 21% 29% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 15% 14% 7%
Strongly disapprove 23% 11% 25% 34% 12% 12% 45% 20% 28% 24% 23%
Not sure 39% 33% 48% 32% 25% 56% 27% 44% 32% 24% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (546) (564) (374) (473) (552) (459) (741) (393) (162) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 7% 8% 3% 13% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 15% 39% 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 6% 16% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 23% 27% 13% 10% 51% 26%
Not sure 39% 30% 62% 22% 22% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,484) (1,303) (181) (585) (466) (107)
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127. Pelosi Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 19% 10% 8%
Somewhat approve 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 15% 21% 18% 19% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 9% 20% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 40% 21% 17% 22% 38% 42% 34% 19% 18% 34%
Not sure 30% 18% 42% 43% 38% 28% 13% 29% 34% 35% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (698) (785) (318) (349) (571) (245) (1,104) (162) (131) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 8% 16% 4% 7% 17% 6% 5% 10% 7% 9% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 34% 12% 9% 35% 15% 9% 17% 15% 31% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 13% 11% 15% 14% 10% 13% 16% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 13% 31% 51% 12% 18% 60% 27% 39% 31% 30%
Not sure 30% 22% 40% 23% 20% 47% 16% 34% 23% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (544) (564) (375) (472) (552) (459) (742) (391) (162) (188)

Voter Registration (2 category)

Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Strongly approve 8% 9% 6% 17% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 14% 38% 6% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 11% 18% 8% 20%
Strongly disapprove 30% 35% 18% 10% 70% 35%
Not sure 30% 22% 51% 18% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,483) (1,302) (181) (583) (466) (108)
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128. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think this new congress will accomplish more or less than usual?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 31% 36% 27% 22% 25% 37% 39% 38% 13% 18% 15%
About the same 27% 29% 24% 29% 29% 23% 29% 26% 17% 34% 40%
Less than usual 21% 22% 20% 21% 24% 20% 19% 17% 36% 26% 28%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 29% 22% 20% 14% 19% 34% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (703) (787) (320) (351) (574) (245) (1,107) (162) (134) (87)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 31% 16% 29% 53% 20% 23% 50% 29% 36% 33% 30%
About the same 27% 29% 24% 28% 27% 28% 26% 27% 25% 35% 23%
Less than usual 21% 36% 18% 8% 33% 20% 13% 21% 23% 21% 18%
Not sure 21% 18% 29% 10% 20% 29% 11% 23% 15% 11% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (550) (565) (375) (477) (553) (460) (746) (394) (162) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More than usual 31% 36% 20% 17% 64% 27%
About the same 27% 26% 28% 30% 23% 38%
Less than usual 21% 22% 19% 35% 5% 24%
Not sure 21% 16% 34% 18% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,490) (1,308) (182) (589) (467) (107)
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129. Blame
Who do you think will be more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress will accomplish less than usual
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 6% 15%
Republicans in Congress 46% 50% 43% 47% 46% 46% 47% 48% 37% 57% 39%
Both equally 31% 29% 34% 21% 30% 35% 38% 31% 35% 22% 39%
Neither 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% — 2% 11% — 4%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 17% 7% 4% 1% 7% 6% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (330) (157) (173) (67) (79) (136) (48) (212) (54) (34) (30)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrats in Congress 11% 6% 6% 51% 5% 4% 34% 10% 10% 14% 9%
Republicans in Congress 46% 64% 28% 21% 68% 41% 17% 49% 38% 48% 50%
Both equally 31% 21% 48% 27% 19% 43% 34% 28% 35% 36% 34%
Neither 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 8% 2% 11% 1% 1%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% — 5% 10% 8% 10% 6% — 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (330) (193) (112) (25) (169) (108) (53) (169) (83) (37) (41)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Democrats in Congress 11% 10% 13% 7% 34% 1%
Republicans in Congress 46% 48% 41% 60% 9% 34%
Both equally 31% 34% 24% 24% 51% 62%
Neither 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% —
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 7% — 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (330) (297) (33) (212) (24) (23)

141



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults You
130. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 26% 30% 23% 19% 23% 32% 30% 30% 15% 25% 18%
About the same 35% 37% 34% 28% 36% 32% 48% 39% 27% 25% 26%
Getting worse 23% 21% 24% 27% 27% 23% 14% 19% 37% 25% 34%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 26% 15% 13% 9% 12% 20% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (701) (785) (318) (353) (570) (245) (1,105) (164) (131) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 26% 15% 22% 48% 15% 21% 43% 23% 30% 39% 25%
About the same 35% 39% 32% 37% 40% 35% 33% 35% 41% 37% 27%
Getting worse 23% 34% 24% 7% 30% 24% 15% 27% 18% 16% 20%
Not sure 15% 12% 22% 8% 16% 20% 9% 16% 11% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (550) (564) (372) (476) (552) (458) (742) (393) (163) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Getting better 26% 30% 17% 12% 53% 18%
About the same 35% 34% 38% 43% 31% 36%
Getting worse 23% 23% 22% 31% 7% 36%
Not sure 15% 13% 23% 13% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,304) (182) (587) (464) (108)
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131. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 29% 34% 25% 19% 27% 35% 34% 35% 14% 21% 16%
About the same 23% 25% 21% 24% 26% 20% 24% 22% 27% 26% 26%
Lower 22% 23% 21% 24% 22% 22% 19% 21% 24% 23% 23%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 33% 24% 23% 23% 22% 34% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (701) (786) (317) (353) (572) (245) (1,106) (164) (133) (84)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 29% 13% 28% 51% 13% 24% 49% 28% 34% 34% 22%
About the same 23% 24% 20% 27% 17% 26% 24% 21% 28% 26% 21%
Lower 22% 37% 19% 8% 42% 19% 11% 21% 21% 26% 24%
Not sure 25% 26% 33% 13% 28% 31% 16% 29% 17% 14% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (551) (563) (873) (477) (554) (456) (744) (392) (163) (188)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Higher 29% 32% 22% 12% 60% 26%
About the same 23% 23% 24% 23% 21% 29%
Lower 22% 23% 19% 42% 6% 26%
Not sure 25% 21% 36% 24% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,305) (182) (588) (464) (108)
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132. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 20% 22% 18% 28% 25% 17% 9% 19% 24% 20% 19%
AAbout the same financially
as you were a year ago 50% 50% 51% 46% 48% 53% 53% 50% 50% 50% 56%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 24% 22% 13% 18% 26% 34% 25% 15% 17% 21%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 13% 10% 4% 3% 6% 11% 13% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (703) (784) (317) (351) (574) (245) (1,105) (164) (134) (84)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 20% 22% 18% 20% 24% 19% 17% 19% 20% 30% 14%
AAbout the same financially
as you were a year ago 50% 50% 46% 57% 50% 50% 51% 48% 53% 59% 47%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 24% 23% 21% 18% 21% 28% 26% 22% 9% 24%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 2% 8% 10% 3% 7% 5% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (552) (561) (374) (476) (552) (459) (742) (395) (163) (187)
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Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote

Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 20% 19% 22% 22% 16% 16%
AAbout the same financially
as you were a year ago 50% 53% 44% 54% 57% 45%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 23% 24% 21% 20% 26% 30%
Not sure 7% 5% 13% 5% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,487) (1,306) (181) (589) (466) (108)
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133. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 38% 42% 34% 29% 31% 42% 47% 45% 22% 25% 20%
The same amount of jobs 26% 27% 25% 25% 31% 25% 23% 22% 35% 29% 41%
Fewer jobs 17% 17% 18% 21% 19% 17% 13% 16% 20% 23% 21%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 25% 19% 16% 18% 18% 23% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (703) (783) (319) (352) (571) (244) (1,103) (163) (134) (86)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 38% 14% 38% 67% 15% 33% 62% 37% 38% 42% 37%
The same amount of jobs 26% 38% 22% 19% 32% 29% 18% 26% 29% 29% 17%
Fewer jobs 17% 31% 14% 7% 33% 14% 10% 19% 15% 20% 12%
Not sure 19% 18% 26% 8% 20% 25% 10% 18% 17% 8% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (551) (561) (374) (475) (551) (460) (744) (395) (162) (185)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
More jobs 38% 41% 29% 11% 78% 25%
The same amount of jobs 26% 26% 25% 38% 13% 36%
Fewer jobs 17% 17% 18% 30% 4% 20%
Not sure 19% 16% 28% 21% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,486) (1,304) (182) (588) (466) (107)
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134. Worried about losing job

You

How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 8% 9% 7% 7% 14% 5% 2% 8% 11% 9% 1%
Somewhat worried 32% 34% 29% 31% 30% 35% 26% 28% 31% 44% 46%
Not very worried 60% 57% 64% 61% 56% 60% 2% 64% 58% 47% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (774) (401) (373) (178) (241) (303) (52) (563) (86) (74) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 8% 1% 7%
Somewhat worried 32% 34% 34% 25% 38% 22% 39% 25% 25% 25%
Not very worried 60% 58% 58% 67% 55% 70% 50% 67% 74% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (774) (291) (291) (192) (301) (216) (324) (254) (109) (87)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very worried 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6%
Somewhat worried 32% 27% 47% 33% 24% 19%
Not very worried 60% 65% 46% 58% 71% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (774) (691) (83) (321) (228) (64)
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135. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A 30% 34% 25% 14% 33% 35% 42% 30% 27% 33% 30%
B 39% 39% 39% 47% 39% 38% 20% 39% 38% 38% 42%
C 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 14% 12% 21%
D 12% 8% 17% 20% 9% 7% 19% 10% 21% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (402) (374) (178) (243) (302) (53) (564) (86) (75) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 30% 27% 31% 32% 30% 28% 34% 35% 28% 21% 25%
B 39% 46% 36% 34% 43% 39% 35% 37% 41% 46% 36%
C 19% 14% 17% 27% 13% 19% 24% 18% 21% 22% 16%
D 12% 12% 16% 6% 13% 14% 7% 10% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (291) (293) (192) (256) (303) (217) (325) (254) (109) (88)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
A 30% 30% 32% 26% 30% 22%
B 39% 41% 33% 42% 41% 41%
C 19% 19% 17% 19% 21% 25%
D 12% 10% 18% 13% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (776) (693) (83) (323) (228) (64)
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136. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 26% 25% 26% 28% 15% 29% 45% 26% 23% 26% 25%
Happy 36% 37% 36% 34% 44% 33% 30% 36% 44% 31% 33%
Neither happy nor unhappy 24% 23% 26% 21% 27% 25% 20% 23% 22% 29% 30%
Unhappy 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9% 3% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Very unhappy 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 7% 5% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (775) (402) (373) (178) (242) (302) (53) (563) (86) (75) (51)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 26% 25% 25% 29% 26% 21% 34% 23% 28% 32% 26%
Happy 36% 41% 34% 34% 37% 39% 32% 34% 36% 43% 39%
Neither happy nor unhappy 24% 21% 26% 26% 23% 25% 25% 27% 23% 18% 25%
Unhappy 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 5% 4% 3%
Very unhappy 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% 7% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (775) (291) (293) (191) (257) (302) (216) (324) (254) (109) (88)
Voter Registration (2 category) Presidential Vote
Total Registered Not registered Clinton Trump Other
Very happy 26% 28% 19% 28% 32% 35%
Happy 36% 37% 34% 40% 35% 30%
Neither happy nor unhappy 24% 23% 28% 23% 22% 20%
Unhappy 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 12%
Very unhappy 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (775) (692) (83) (323) (227) (64)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 5 - 7, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

February 5 - 7, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.1 to 7, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.8.

1500
1315 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

26 questions not reported.

You
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